LSU BASEBALL LEGACY - 5 NCAA TITLES, 12 CWS APPEARANCES, 13 SEC CHAMPIONSHIPS

2004 Schedule/Results (41-17, 18-12)

Date Opponent Time/Result
February
13 (Fri.) at Central Florida W, 4-3 (10)

14 (Sat.) at Central Florida W, 17-4

15 (Sun.) at Central Florida L, 56 (10)
17 (Tue.) UL-MONROE W, 7-1
20 (Fri.) JACKSONVILLE STATE W, 6-1

22 (Sun.) JACKSONVILLE STATE W, 19-1 (7)
27 (Fri.) TEXAS STATE W, 10-1

(
(
(
(
21(Sat)  JACKSONVILLE STATE W, 14-2
(
(
28(Sat)  TEXAS STATE W, 2-1

29 (Sun.) TEXAS STATE W, 13-2
March

2 (Tue.) #8 Tulane W, 6-0 #
5 (Fri.) HOUSTON W, 9-3
6 (Sat.) HOUSTON L, 5-10
7 (Sun.) HOUSTON W, 8-2
9 (Tue.) at UL-Monroe W, 6-1

12 (Fri.) SOUTHEASTERN LA. W, 7-1

13 (Sat.) SOUTHEASTERN LA. W, 5-1

16 (Tue.) NEW ORLEANS W, 14-0 (7)
19 (Fri.) at #3 South Carolina W, 6-3 (11)
20 (Sat.) at #3 South Carolina L, 5-12

21 (Sun.) at #3 South Carolina W, 12-7

23 (Tue.) at Centenary W, 9-3

26 (Fri.) #24 MISSISSIPPI STATE L, 3-7

27 (Sat.) #24 MISSISSIPPI STATE W, 11-6

28 (Sun.) #24 MISSISSIPPI STATE W, 14-3

30 (Tue.) at New Orleans W, 12-5
April

2 (Fri.) at#11 Auburn L, 6-7 (10)
3 (Sat.) at #11 Auburn W, 5-3

4 (Sun.) at #11 Auburn W, 3-2

6 (Tue.) #12 TULANE L, 0-1

9 (Fri.) ARKANSAS L, 811

10 (Sat.) ARKANSAS L, 10-11 (10)
11 (Sun.) ARKANSAS L, 57

13 (Tue.) NICHOLLS STATE W, 9-3

14 (Wed.) Southeastern La. W, 9-3

16 (Fri.) GEORGIA W, 6-5 (10)
17 (Sat.) GEORGIA W, 10-2

18 (Sun.) GEORGIA L, 4-12

20 (Tue.) at Southern W, 21-10
23 (Fri) at #10 Tennessee L, 6-8

24 (Sat.) at #10 Tennessee W, 11-5

25 (Sun.) at #10 Tennessee W, 11-1

27 (Tue.) #13 Tulane W, 9-5

30 (Fri.) ALABAMA L, 2-8

May

2 (Sun.) ALABAMA W, 2-1(8)
2 (Sun.) ALABAMA W, 9-2 (7)
7 (Fri.) at Kentucky L, 3-10

8 (Sat.) at Kentucky W, 11-8

9 (Sun.) at Kentucky W, 15-4

15 (Sat.) VANDERBILT W, 3-2 (10)
15 (Sat.) VANDERBILT W, 7-6 (11)
16 (Sun.) VANDERBILT L,0-8

19 (Wed.)  SOUTHEASTERN LA. W, 16-2 (8)
21 (Fri) at# 9 Ole Miss L, 6-7

22 (Sat.) at# 9 Ole Miss W, 11-4

23 (Sun.) at#9 Ole Miss W, 14-6

26 (Wed.)  *#21 Florida L, 4-5(10)
27 (Thu.) * #10 Georgia L, 0-1
June

4 (Fri.) & Army 2p.m.

5 (Sat.) & TBA 11am.or3pm.
6 (Sun.) & TBA 1p.m.

6 (Sun.) & TBA (if necessary) 50 min. after

11-13/12-14  NCAA Super Regional (sites TBA)
18-27/28 College World Series (Omaha, Neb.)

# - Zephyr Field (Metairie, La.) $ - Louisiana Superdome
*- SEC Tournament & - NCAA Baton Rouge Regional

LSU Sports Information

PO Box 25095, Baton Rouge, LA 70894

2004
NCAA Baton Rouge Regional

June 4-6 < Alex Box Stadium - Baton Rouge, La.

e LS BASEBALL
2 \
— =

Tigers’ Quest For Sixth National Championship Begins At Home

LSU’s quest for a sixth national championship begins this weekend when it plays
host to an NCAA Regional for the 15th consecutive year at Alex Box Stadium.
The Tigers (No. 8 ESPN/Sports Weekly, No. 12 Baseball America and Collegiate
Baseball) posted a 41-17 overall mark and a 18-12 SEC record, as the Tigers
clinched their 15th-striaight season with at least 40 victories. The Tigers, winners
of eight-straight regional titles, will face fourth-seeded Army to open play in the
regional at 2 p.m. on Friday. LSU owns a 1-0 all-time mark versus the Black
Knights, defeating them 1-0 in 1980. The Tigers dropped two-consecutive games
in the SEC Tournament last week in Birmingham, Ala., falling to Florida 5-4 in 10 innings and losing a 1-0 heartbreaker
to Georgia, but have still won 12 of their last 18 ballgames. If LSU wins the Baton Rouge Regional this weekend, it will
advance to the Super Regional round and face the winner of the Houston Regional, hosted by defending national cham-
pion Rice. The Super Regional will be held from June 11-14. The Tigers took two of three from Baylor last year in Baton
Rouge en route to the College World Series, its 12th CWS appearance. This season’s field features no Louisiana
schools, besides LSU, for the first time since 2001. No. 2 seed Southern Mississippi and third-seeded College of
Charleston will join the Tigers and Army in this year’s field.

Baton R Regional Schedul
on Rouge Regional Schedule Team Statistical Comparisons

Starting Pitchers

Relief Pitchers

Position Starters

Phone - 225.578.8226
Fax - 225.578.1861




Baton Rouge Regional Quick Facts

TEAM RECORDS

No. 1 seed LSU: 41-17, 18-12 SEC (5th overall, t-2nd
West, t-7th in SEC Tournament)

No. 2 seed Southern Miss: 44-17, 21-9 C-USA (t-2nd
overall, 2nd in C-USA Tournament)

No. 3 seed College of Charleston: 45-14, 25-5
Southern (champions, t-3rd in Southern Conference
Tournament)

No. 4 seed Army: 37-13, 17-3 Patriot (champions,
Patriot League Tournament champions)

RADIO

All games will be broadcast live by the LSU Sports
Network and can be heard on WDGL-98.1, the net-
work's flagship station in Baton Rouge. Jim Hawthorne
and Charles Hanagriff call the action.

TELEVISION

Cox Sports will televise all tournament games across
the region. Lyn Rollins (play-by-play) and Ben
McDonald (analyst) call the action.

INTERNET

Live audio from the LSU Sports Network will be avail-
able at www.Isusports.net, while live statistics from all
16 regionals will be available at www.ncaasports.com.

TOURNAMENT UMPIRES (ASSIGNED BY NCAA)
David Rogers (crew chief), Bryant Woodall (assistant
crew chief), Don January, Steve Mattingly, Mike
Wallace and Chris Coskey

RANKINGS

LSU: No. 12 Baseball America and Collegiate
Baseball, No. 8 ESPN/Sports Weekly

Southern Miss: No. 22 Baseball America, No. 21
Collegiate Baseball, RV ESPN/Sports Weekly
College of Charleston and Army: not ranked

NCAA TOURNAMENT RECORD

LSU holds the highest NCAA Tournament winning per-
centage in Division | at .728 (94-34). The Tigers have
won 16 regional championships since 1986 and hold a
67-16 (.807 ) regional record all-time.

LAST YEAR

LSU went 3-0 in the 2003 Baton Rouge regional,
defeating Northeastern, Tulane and UNC-Wilmington
before taking two of three from Baylor in the super
regional round to reach the College World Series.

COACHES

Smoke Laval, LSU (third year at LSU, 130-61-1; 10th
year overall, 371-220-1)

Corky Palmer, Southern Miss (seventh year, 256-164)
John Pawlowski, College of Charleston (fifth year, 119-
105-1)

Joe Sottolano, Army (fifth year)

UP NEXT

The winner of the Baton Rouge regional advances to
face the winner of the Houston regional (Rice, Texas
A&M, Lamar and Texas Southern) in the super region-
al round in a best-of-three series, June 11-13/12-14.

Seeking the Century Mark

With one more NCAA Tournament victory, LSU will reach the 100-win plateau, joining Texas, Southern
Cal, Arizona State, Miami (Fla.) and Stanford as the only six schools to win at least 100 games in
NCAA Tournament history. The Tigers currently hold the highest winning percentage among the six
teams, posting a 99-37 record (.728) since its first tournament postseason berth in 1975.

NCAA Tournament Winning Percentage NCAA Tournament Wins
LSU .728 (99-37) Texas 182
Southern Cal .723 (167-64) Miami (Fla.) 147
Arizona State 692 (119-53) Southern Cal 167
Miami (Fla.) .684 (147-68) Arizona State 119
Stanford 677 (113-54) Stanford 113
Texas 664 (182-92) LsSuU 99

Home at The Box

Alex Box Stadium plays host to its 15th straight NCAA regional and 16th overall. "The Box" has hosted
regional tournaments in 1986 and 1990 through 2003. The 15-year streak is second only to Texas, who
hosted from 1979 through 1994. LSU has won eight straight regional tournaments and has not been
eliminated from its regional since 1995. Rice, led by current Major League players Lance Berkman and
Jose Cruz, Jr., eliminated the Tigers in 1995 before falling to Cal State Fullerton in the championship
game. Fullerton walked away with the 1992 crown as well. Two super regional series have taken place
at the stadium, including 2000 and 2003. LSU captured both super regional series, beating UCLA in
2000 by scores of 8-2 and 14-8 before winning its fifth national championship. Baylor knocked off the
Tigers, 4-1, in the first game of a super regional series in 2004, but LSU responded winning the next
two games to end its two-year College World Series drought.

Great Regional Moments at Alex Box Stadium

June 7-8, 2003

LSU blasts Baylor 20-5, using an 11-run sixth inning highlighted by Clay Harris' grand slam to reach its
12th College World Series. The Tigers faced elimination a day earlier after Baylor captured the first
contest in the best-of-three set. Harris and Ivan Naccarata belted back-to-back homers to lead off the
eighth inning to lift LSU over Baylor, 6-5, to set the rubber match.

June 1, 2003

Jon Zeringue's one-out, walk-off home run in the bottom of the 11th sends LSU to the super regional
round as the Tigers defeated a pesky UNC Wilmington club, 9-8. Despite defeat and at the re UNC-W
becomes the first opposing team to make a lap around the field following the game.

June 2, 2002

LSU comes through the loser's bracket to defeat UL-Lafayette twice by identical 12-2 scores to win its
seventh consecutive regional championship. The Tigers are the only regional winner of 2002 to come
through the loser's bracket to win twice on the final day.

May 30-31, 1999

Facing a seven-run deficit and in danger of being eliminated, LSU rallies to take a 12-10 lead it would
not relinquish against East Carolina to force a second championship game. Current Baltimore Orioles'
pitcher Kurt Ainsworth gets an extra day of rest thanks to rain, which forces the second game to be
moved to Monday. Ainsworth blanks the Pirates, 9-0, hurling the Tigers to a super regional matchup
with SEC foe Alabama.

May 28, 1999

LSU tags former UL-Monroe starter and current Milwaukee Brewer star Ben Sheets, opening the Baton
Rouge regional with a convincing 11-4 victory over the Indians who are managed by current LSU head
coach Smoke Laval.

May 23, 1998

LSU falls behind Cal State Fullerton, 7-0 through two innings, but Cedrick Harris' two-run double in the
eighth caps a four-run inning to lift the Tigers to a 13-11 victory. LSU routs the Titans 14-3 the next day
to reach Omaha.

May 25, 1997

A classic five-hour marathon comes to an end as LSU outlasts Long Beach State by scoring seven
runs in the 11th inning for a 14-7 victory. One day later, the Tigers avenge its second round loss to
South Alabama by sweeping the Jaguars, 14-4 and 15-4, before defending its national championship in
Omaha.

May 26, 1996

In one of the largest hit outputs in school history, LSU uses 18 runs on 13 hits in the seventh inning of
the South Il Regional championship game to rout Georgia Tech 29-13. Before the game, the Tigers
change uniforms and wear the infamous gold jerseys for the first time in school history.

May 29, 1994

LSU holds on to a 12-10 win over Southern Cal in the South Regional final. Former Trojan and current
Minnesota Twins' star Jacque Jones smashes three homers in defeat.



Zeringue Earns SEC Co-Player of the Year Honors LSU in NCAA Regional Play (65-15, .813)

For the second time in as many seasons, an LSU player was named SEC Position Player of the Year as Date Opponent Site Result
outfielder Jon Zeringue shared the honors with Ole Miss utility player Stephen Head, the league office 6/1/03  UNC Wilmington  Baton Rouge W, 9-8 (11)
5/31/03  Tulane Baton Rouge W, 13-5

announced before the SEC Tournament. Zeringue became the fifth LSU player to earn SEC Player of the 513003 Northeastern Baton Rouge W 118
Year honors, joining Aaron Hill (2003), Eddy Furniss (1996), Russ Johnson (1994) and Todd Walker (1993), 62002 UL-Lafayette Baton Rouge W, 122

all of whom also earned first team all-America honors during the seasons in which they won the SEC MVP 6/2/02  UL-Lafayette Baton Rouge W, 12-2
award. Zeringue, a native Thibodaux, La., batted a league-best .432 (51-for-118) in SEC regular-season 61102 Tulane Baton Rouge W, 4-2
ith six doubles, one triple, seven homers, 26 RBI and 28 runs. He is ranked No. 3 in the SEC in gz - ULafayette Baton Rouge Lo
games w ) 5 p 7 > : e 5/31/02  Southern Baton Rouge W, 5-4
batting average (.396), No. 3 in hits (90), No. 3 in on-base percentage (.452), No. 5 in slugging percentage 5/27/01  VCU Baton Rouge W, 14-9
(.643), No. 6 in total bases (146) and No. 6 in doubles (19). It marked the second time in school history an 527/01 VCU Baton Rouge L, 7-10
LSU player has won the award in back-to-back seasons. Aaron Hill captured the award in 2003 with a gggﬁg} \,\;icnl;esota g:m Egﬁgz w ]gg
league-leading conference batting average of .398, while posting a league-high .483 on-base percentage in 5/28/00  UL-Monroe Baton Rouge W, 53
conference games. 5/27/00  UL-Monroe Baton Rouge W, 21-0
5/26/00  Jackson State Baton Rouge W, 19-1
. . . 5/31/99  East Carolina Baton Rouge W, 9-0
Zeringue Named Baseball Weekly First-Team All-American 513099  East Carolina BatonRouge W, 12-10
Jon Zeringue has been named this week to the 2004 USA TODAY/Sports Weekly first-team all-America ggggg Eouzfgm |' gazon Eouge \ZV,160-311
: f f g _ : : f ast Carolina aton Rouge , 10-
gquad. Zeringue begomes the 17th plgyer in I._SU hISlOFY to earn ﬁrst. tleam all-America honors. Zeringue is 52899 UL-Monros Baton Rouge W, 114
joined on the 2004 first-team all-America outfield by Chris Rahl of William & Mary and Marshall Hubbard of 5/24/98  Cal State Fullerton  Baton Rouge W, 14-3
North Carolina. The remainder of the first team includes catcher Landon Powell of South Carolina; first 5/23/98  Cal State Fullerton  Baton Rouge W, 13-11
baseman Billy Becher of New Mexico State; second baseman Jed Lowrie of Stanford; third baseman Alex g%gg H:;r';;{:g‘;‘; g:m Egzgz w 122
Gordgn of Nebrgska; shortstop Dustin Pedroia of Arizona State; and utility/DH Stephen Head of Ole Miss. 56/97 SouthAlabama  Baton Rouge W, 154
The first-team pitchers are Jered Weaver of Long Beach State; J.P Howell of Texas; Wade Townsend and 5/26/97  South Alabama Baton Rouge W, 14-4
Philip Humber of Rice; and Blair Erickson of UC-Irvine. 5/25/97  Long Beach State  Baton Rouge W, 14-7(11)
5/24/97  South Alabama Baton Rouge L, 511
. . 5/23/97  Oklahoma Baton Rouge W, 14-3
Four Tigers on 2004 All-SEC Team, Dirks Named to All-Freshman Squad 5/22/97  UNC Greensboro  Baton Rouge W, 14-0
Four LSU players were named to the All-SEC Team announced before the SEC Tournament. Jon Zeringue ggggg ﬁﬁ@%ﬂ;ﬁﬁ? ng 2‘;392 w fgf
anq J.C. Holt joined Mississippi Statg's Brad Corley to roqnd out the ﬁrst-tegm outfielders. Holt anq 54/96  UNLV Baton Rouge W, 76
Zeringue appeared near the top in virtually all SEC offensive categories. Third baseman Clay Harris and 5/23/96  Austin Peay Baton Rouge W, 9-3
outfielder Ryan Patterson earned second-team honors. It marked the second year in a row that Harris and 5/27/95  Rice Baton Rouge L, 9-16
Patterson were named to the team as both received first-team All-SEC accolades in 2003. Clay Dirks was g%gg gggm' Michigan ng Egzgz \va71?55
one of three pitchers named to the All-Freshman Team. Dirks, a native of Hernando, Miss., leads the LSU 525/95  Central Michigan  Baton Rouge W, 5.3
staff with a 3.35 ERA and his 66 strikeouts and two complete games register as team highs as well. 5/20/94  USC Baton Rouge W, 12-10
5/28/94 USC Baton Rouge W, 6-2
. . . . 5/27/94  Fresno State Baton Rouge W, 6-2
Trio Produces Most Productive Outfield in the SEC 5/26/94  Southeastern La.  Baton Rouge W, 10-6
If statistics are indicative of the success of a team’s performance, then the numbers tell the story when it ggggg goum ﬁ:agama ga:m Eouge w 51’;44
P . . . . . ou abama aton Rouge s 1=
comes to LSU’s junior outfield trio of Ryan Patterson,. JC Holt anq Jon Zgrlngue. Wllth al] t.hree carrying pre- 529093 Baylor Baton Rouge W, 136
season All-American accolades by at least one publication, the trio has lived up to its billing registering the 5/28/93  Kent State Baton Rouge L, 1215
highest batting average (.377), most RBI (155) and most runs (183) among all outfielders in the SEC. All three 527193 Westem Carolina  Baton Rouge W, 7-2
share an overwhelming lead in RBI with the next-highest outfield (South Carolina) 21 RBI away. LSU holds ggggg ?:I'aﬁfte Fullerton S:Ig: Egzgz I\;v07131
an amazing 54-run advantage over Florida as the leader in runs. Patterson, Holt and Zeringue also rank No. 522192 Ohio State Baton Rouge L 05
2 in home runs (29) and No. 5 in stolen bases (27). 5/21/92  Providence Baton Rouge W, 8-1
How the statistics stack up amongst the Top-9 Most Productive Outfields in the SEC: gg%g} ?'—"—afzé"ﬁv‘:e Sa:m Eouge w 3?
. . exas aton Rouge , =
LSU: Ryan Patterson, J.C. Holt, Jon Zeringue 526091 OKlahoma Baton Rouge W43
377 29HR 155RBI 183 R 27 SB 5/24/91  Northwestern State  Baton Rouge W, 13-2
South Carolina: Michael Campbell, Davy Gregg, Brendan Winn 5/28/90  USC Baton Rouge W, 7-6
320 32 HR 134 RBI 1M9R 24 SB 5/27/90  USC Baton Rouge W, 5-4
. . o 5/26/90  Houst Baton R W, 6-4
Florida: C.J. Smith, Jeff Corsaletti, Brian LeClerc 5/26/90 Ugﬂf o Bj{;ﬂ R‘;ﬁg‘; L 45
.326 23HR  132RBI 129R 18 SB 5/25/90  Georgia Tech Baton Rouge W, 11-5
Mississippi State: Brad Corley, Jeff Butts, Joseph Hunter ggggg ?'—"—afzé"ﬁv‘:e gat”m Rg‘tlgt‘? w gg W
exas ollege Station ) O~
324 . 20HR 99 RBI 109R 938 5/28/89  Texas A&M College Station W, 13-5
Tennessee: Eli lorg, Josh Alley, Chase Headley 527/89  South Alabama College Station W, 6-5
315 10HR 82RBI 14R  41SB 527/89  UNLV College Station W, 13-8
Auburn: Clete Thomas, Sean Gamble, J.T. Williamson 5/26/89  South Alabama College Station L, 4-6
5/25/89  UNLV College Station W, 12-10
307 5HR 93 RBI 100R 28 SB 5/24/87  Cal State Fullerton ~ New Orleans W, 7-3
Ole Miss: Seth Smith, Charlie Babineaux, Alex Presley 5/23/87  New Orleans New Orleans W, 3-0
278 26 HR 117 RBI 108 R 16 SB 5/22/87  New Orleans New Orleans W, 14-1
. 5/21/87  Tulane New Orleans W, 5-3
Arkansas: Casey Rowlett, Jake Dugger, Blake Parker 5586 Tulane Baton Rouge W76
.306 9HR 78 RBI 106 R 31SB 5/24/86  Louisiana Tech Baton Rouge W, 7-4
Georgia: Bobby Felmy, Kyle Keen, Joey Side 5/23/86  Oklahoma Baton Rouge W, 8-5
206 14 HR 94 RBI 115R 27 SB 5/22/86  Jackson State Baton Rouge W, 14-11
. e . ) ) 5/25/85  Lamar Austin L, 3-4
(Compiled by Bill Martin and Will Stafford of LSU Sports Information) 524/85  Houston Austin L 411
5/24/75  Miami (Fla.) Starkville L, 1-8
5/24/75  Florida State Starkville L, 24

5/23/75  Murray State Starkville W, 7-2




Tracking the Tigers

Week
Preseason
Feb. 2
Feb.9
Feb. 16
Feb. 23
March 1
March 8
March 15
March 22
March 29
April 5
April 12
April 19
April 26
May 3
May 10
May 17
May 24
May 31

3
(2]

B ESPN/SW

N D ® AN S SR www

o

11
2 12

S WA OO OO NNWWWREOWWNDNNND
O U1 U1 U1 U1 O 00 W WWWOoOu o 0101 Www

Stanford (44-12)

Miami, Fla. (44-11)
Texas (50-13)

Rice (43-12)

Notre Dame (49-10)
South Carolina (45-15)
Georgia Tech (41-19)
East Carolina (48-11)

9. Cal State Fullerton (36-20)
10.  Arkansas (39-21)

11.  Georgia (38-20)

12. LSU (41-17)

13.  Oral Roberts (48-9)

14.  Washington (37-18-1)
15.  Ole Miss (39-19)

16. Florida State (42-20)
17.  Arizona State (40-16)
18. Long Beach State (36-19)
19.  Vanderbilt (42-17)

20. Oklahoma (37-22)

21.  Florida (40-20)

22.  Southern Miss (44-17)
23. Virginia (42-13)

24.  Oklahoma State (37-22)
25.  Wichita State (47-14)

O NG WN =

Miami (Fla.) (44-11)
Stanford (44-12)
Texas (50-13)

Rice (43-12)

Georgia Tech (41-19)
Notre Dame (49-10)
East Carolina (48-11)
Virginia (42-12)
Arkansas (39-21)

10. Georgia (38-20)

11. Washington (37-18-1)
12. LSU (41-17)

13.  Cal State Fullerton (36-20)
14.  Ole Miss (39-19)

15.  Oral Roberts (48-9)
16.  South Carolina (45-15)
17.  Florida State (42-20)
18.  Arizona State (40-16)
19.  Long Beach State (36-19)
20. Central Florida (44-16)
21. Oklahoma (37-22)

22.  Clemson (36-24)

23. North Carolina (41-19)
24.  Wichita State (47-14)
25.  Southern Miss (44-17)

©XNSIOR N~

Baseball America (May 31)

Collegiate Basehall (May 31)

LSU in the NCAA Tournament Under Smoke Laval

Head coach Smoke Laval has guided the Tigers to a 9-6 record in NCAA Tournament play in his first two sea-
sons, including a College World Series appearance in 2003. Laval holds a 7-1 record in NCAA regionals during
his LSU tenure.

2002 (4-3) 2003 (5-3)
vs. Southern * W, 5-4 vs. Northeastern * W, 11-8
vs. UL-Lafayette * L,0-5 vs. Tulane * W, 13-5
vs. Tulane * W, 4-2 vs. UNC Wilmington * W, 9-8 (11)
vs. UL-Lafayette * W, 12-2 vs. Baylor # L, 14
vs. UL-Lafayette * W, 12-2 vs. Baylor # W, 6-5
at Rice # L, 0-6 vs. Baylor # W, 20-5
at Rice # L, 0-3 vs. Cal State Fullerton ! L, 2-8

vs. South Carolina ! L, 10-11

* - NCAA Regional # - NCAA Super Regional ! - College World Series

Tigers Hold 13-5 Record in Televised Games
LSU put together a 13-5 record on the tube this year, going 9-1 on Jumbo Sports, 3-1 on Cox Sports and 1-1 on
SEC-TV. The Tigers two losses in the SEC Tournament were televised by Comcast Sports Southeast.

Date Opponent Score Network

Feb. 14 at Central Florida W, 17-4 Jumbo Sports
Feb. 15 at Central Florida L, 5-6 (10) Jumbo Sports
March 2 at Tulane W, 6-0 Jumbo Sports
March 9 at UL-Monroe W, 6-1 Jumbo Sports
March 21 at South Carolina W, 12-7 Jumbo Sports
March 30 at New Orleans W, 12-5 Jumbo Sports
April 4 at Auburn W, 3-2 Jumbo Sports
April 10 Arkansas L, 10-11 (10) SEC-TV

April 11 Arkansas L, 5-7 Cox Sports
April 16 Georgia W, 6-5 (10) Cox Sports
April 20 at Southern W, 21-10 Cox Sports
April 25 at Tennessee W, 11-1 Jumbo Sports
April 27 vs. Tulane (Superdome) W, 9-5 Cox Sports
May 9 at Kentucky W, 11-8 Jumbo Sports
May 22 at Ole Miss W, 11-4 SEC-TV

May 23 at Ole Miss W, 14-6 Jumbo Sports
May 26 * Florida L, 4-5(10) CSss

May 27 * Georgia L, 0-1 CSS

*- SEC Tournament

Dirks Named To Roger Clemens Award Watch List

Freshman left-hander Clay Dirks’ name has been added to the “Watch List” for the 2004 Roger Clemens Award,
which is given to the nation’s outstanding collegiate pitcher. The “Cy Young Award” of college baseball, the
Clemens Award ceremony will take place on July 15 in Houston. In a four-hit shutout of Tulane on March 2, Dirks
allowed just two Green Wave runners to reach second base, and he retired 20 of the final 22 batters he faced.
For that effort, Dirks was named the SEC Pitcher of the Week by the league office, and he earned National
Pitcher of the Week recognition from the National Collegiate Baseball Writers Association.

Dirks, a redshirt freshman from Hernando, Miss., allowed just one double and three singles against Tulane, and
recorded one walk and seven strikeouts. Dirks, who was making just the third start of his collegiate career,
missed the 2003 season after undergoing surgery on his elbow in the summer of 2002.

The LSU Injury Report

* INF Bryan Harris -- Harris, a transfer from Santa Ana (Calif.) College, was projected to be the Tigers’ starter
at third base; however, a hernia operation limited his participation during fall practice, and he underwent arthro-
scopic surgery in January to remove bone chips from his right knee. He is scheduled to receive a medical red-
shirt this season.

* RHP Brandon Nall -- LSU’s closer at the beginning of 2003, he pitched in just six games last season before
suffering a torn labrum in his shoulder, which required surgery.

* OF Quinn Stewart -- A starter in 37 games last season, Stewart had the hamate bone in his left wrist removed
in early March, and he will receive a redshirt this season. Even without the wrist injury, Stewart likely would have
received a redshirt this year due to the tremendous depth LSU has in the outfield. With current starting outfield-
ers Jon Zeringue, J.C. Holt and Ryan Patterson expected to be drafted this June, Stewart should be one of the
outfield starters in 2005.



Five Former Tigers on 2004 Active Major League Rosters

Five former Tigers are on current Major League rosters entering this weekend. Todd Walker highlights the
class and is currently hitting .277 with six homers and 17 RBI as the starting second baseman for the Chicago
Cubs. Walker, the 1992 National Freshman of the Year, had one of the most productive postseasons in Boston
Red Sox history in 2003, leading the Sox to an American League Championship Series appearance against
the New York Yankees. He became the first player in Major League history to record four RBI in his first post-
season game, going a perfect 4-for-4 with two home runs in Game 1 of the American League Division Series
versus the Oakland Athletics. He finished the 2004 postseason hitting .349 with nine runs and five homers.
The five homers shattered a Boston Red Sox single-postseason record. Joining Walker are former Tigers Kurt
Ainsworth (Baltimore Orioles), Brandon Larson (Cincinnati Reds), Curtis Leskanic (Kansas City Royals) and
Keith Osik (Baltimore Orioles). Paul Byrd (Atlanta Braves) and Brian Tallet (Cleveland Indians) are currently
on the 60-day disabled list.

LSU vs. Ranked Opponents in 2004 (12-8)

Date Opponent Result Ranking
32 Tulane W, 6-0 8
3/19 at South Carolina W, 6-3 (11) 3
3/20 at South Carolina L, 5-12 3
3121 at South Carolina W, 12-7 3
3/26 Mississippi State L, 37 24
327 Mississippi State W, 11-6 24
3/28 Mississippi State W, 14-3 24
412 at Auburn L, 6-7 (10) 1"
413 at Auburn W, 5-3 1
4/4 at Auburn W, 3-2 1
416 Tulane L, 0-1 12
4123 at Tennessee L, 6-8 10
4124 at Tennessee W, 11-5 10
425 at Tennessee W, 111 10
4127 Tulane W, 9-5 13
5121 at Ole Miss L, 6-7 9
5122 at Ole Miss W, 11-4 9
5123 at Ole Miss W, 14-6 9
5/26 *Florida L, 4-5(10) 21
5127 *Georgia L, 0-1 10

NOTE: vs. ranked teams at the time of the game based on the highest rank given by Baseball America, Collegiate Baseball
and/or ESPN-USA Today.
*-SEC Tournament

Patterson Named SEC Player of the Week - May 24

Junior right-fielder Ryan Patterson was named SEC Player of the Week for his efforts against Ole Miss (May
21-23). Patterson, a junior from Rowlett, Texas, hit .467 (7-for-15) with one double, three homers, six RBI and
four runs to lead LSU to a series victory over the Rebels. A 2003 first-team all-SEC selection, he collected 17
total bases against the Rebels for a 1.133 slugging percentage, and he posted a .500 on-base percentage.
Patterson, who has a team-high 13 homers on the year, led the Tigers to a 14-6 Game 3 victory, as he was
4-for-5 at the plate with two homers, two runs and a career-best five RBI. The effort marked the first two-
homer game of Patterson's LSU career.

Patterson, Harris Earn Collegiate Baseball Pre-Season Recognition

LSU outfielder Ryan Patterson and first baseman Clay Harris were named to the 2004 Collegiate Baseball
pre-season all-America team. Patterson, a junior from Rowlett, Texas, was voted to the first team. Harris, a
junior from Slidell, La., was a third-team selection. Patterson earned first-team all-SEC honors last season as
the Tigers’ primary designated hitter, batting .350 (92-for-263) with 20 doubles, one triple, 16 homers and 51
RBI. He was voted to the NCAA Baton Rouge Regional all-tournament team, and he was named the state’s
Newcomer of the Year by the Louisiana Sportswriters Association. Harris, also a 2003 first-team all-SEC
selection, tied Patterson for the team lead in home runs with 16. Harris hit .332 (70-for-211) with 16 doubles
and 62 RBI, and he was voted second-team all-Louisiana by the LSWA.

Holt, Zeringue Receive Baseball America Pre-Season Accolades

LSU outfielders Jon Zeringue and J.C.Holt were named to the 2004 Baseball America pre-season all-America
team. Zeringue, a junior from Thibodaux, La., was voted to the second team. Holt, a junior from Sieper, La.,
was a third-team selection. Zeringue earned second-team all-SEC honors last season as the Tigers’ right
fielder, batting .339 (77-for-227) with 15 doubles, 13 homers and 45 RBI. He was LSU’s leading hitter during
the second half of the season (34 games) with a .382 average. Holt, the 2003 NCAA Baton Rouge Regional
Most Outstanding Player, hit .299 last season with 11 doubles, two triples, five homers, 36 RBI, 51 runs and
16 stolen bases. The Tigers' center fielder was also voted in August the MVP of the Cape Cod League, the
wooden-bat summer league for the nation’s top collegiate players. Holt batted a league-high .388 (52-for-134)
in the CCBL with six doubles, one triple, one homer, 19 RBI, 25 runs and 13 steals.

ESPN/Sports Weekly (May 31)

1. Stanford (22) (44-12)
2. Texas (10) (50-13)

3. Miami, Fla. (8) (41-11)
4. Rice (43-12)

5. South Carolina (45-15)
6. Notre Dame (49-10)
7. East Carolina (48-11)
8. LSU (41-17)

9. Arizona State (40-16)
10. Georgia Tech (41-19)
11. Arkansas (39-21)

12. Long Beach State (36-19)
13. Ole Miss (39-19)

14. Texas A&M (39-19)
15. Wichita State (47-14)
16. Cal State Fullerton (36-20)
17. Florida State (42-20)
18. Virginia (42-13)

19. North Carolina (41-19)
20. Georgia (38-20)

21. Washington (37-18-1)
22. Oral Roberts (48-9)
23. Vanderbilt (42-17)

24. Florida (40-20)

25. Tulane (38-19)

2004 SEC Standings (Final

Eastern Division

Team SEC Pct. Overall
Georgia 19-11 633 3718
South Carolina 17-13 567  41-15
Florida 17-13 567 38-18
Vanderbilt 16-14 533  39-16
Tennessee 14-16 467  36-20
Kentucky 7-23 233 24-30
Western Division
Team SEC Pct. Overall
Arkansas 19-11 .633  37-19
LSU 18-12 .600  41-15
Ole Miss 18-12 .600  39-17
Miss. State 13-17 433 34-22
Auburn 12-18 400 32-24
Alabama 10-20 .333  29-26
NCAA-Record Nine SEC Teams in NCAA
Tournament

* Arkansas (No. 1 seed [No. 8 national seed] in
Fayetteville, Ark.)

* Florida (No. 1 seed in Oklahoma City, Okla.)
* Georgia (No. 1 seed in Athens, Ga.)

* LSU (No. 1 seed in Baton Rouge, La.)

* Ole Miss (No. 1 seed in Oxford, Miss.)

* Mississippi State (No. 3 seed in Atlanta, Ga.)

* South Carolina (No. 1 seed [No. 2 national seed]
in Columbia, S.C.)

* Tennessee (No. 2 seed in Kinston, N.C.)

* Vanderbilt (No. 2 seed in Charlottesville, Va.)



LSU in SEC Statistical Rankings

TEAM CATEGORIES

Batting Average

1.LSU 334
Runs Scored

1.LSU 465
Hits

1.LSU 709
Runs Batted In

1.LSU 425
Home Runs

1. South Carolina 95
2.LSuU 73
Total Bases

1.LSU 1089
Slugging Percentage

1.LSU 513
Earned Run Average

1. Vanderbilt 3.14
6.LSU 3.67
Fielding Percentage

1. Vanderbilt 979
t4. LSU .969
t4. Georgia .969
INDIVIDUAL CATEGORIES

Batting Average

1. Warner Jones, Vanderbilt 414
2. J.C. Holt, LSU 397
3. Jon Zeringue, LSU .396
10. Nick Stavinoha, LSU .345
11. Ryan Patterson, LSU 342
Runs Scored

t1. J.C. Holt, LSU 66
t1. Ryan Klosterman, Vanderbilt 66
3. Ryan Patterson, LSU 65
11. Jon Zeringue, LSU 52
Hits

1. Warner Jones, Vanderbilt 101
2. J.C. Holt, LSU 96
t3. Jon Zeringue, LSU 90
t3. Ryan Patterson, LSU 90
RBI

1. Warner Jones, Vanderbilt 70
8. Ryan Patterson, LSU 60
11. Jon Zeringue, LSU 53
Doubles

1. Warner Jones, Vanderbilt 26
t2. Ryan Patterson, LSU 21
t2. Bryan Triplett, South Carolina 21
7. Jon Zeringue, LSU 19
Total Bases

1. Warner Jones, Vanderbilt 163
4. Ryan Patterson, LSU 154
6. Jon Zeringue, LSU 146
On-Base Percentage

1. Ben Harrison, Florida 469
2. J.C. Holt, LSU 467
3. Jon Zeringue, LSU 452
Slugging Percentage

1. Brad Corley, Miss. State 678
5. Jon Zeringue, LSU 643
11. Ryan Patterson, LSU 586
Pitching Victories

1. Aaron Rawl, South Carolina 11
t3. Nate Bumstead, LSU 9
Innings Pitched

1. Justin Hoyman, Florida 124.2
10. Justin Meier, LSU 91.2

LSU vs. 2004 NCAA Tournament Teams (19-13)

Date

2/13
214
2/15
2/20
2/21
2/22
3/2

319
3120
3121
3/26
3127
3/28
4/6

4/9

4/10
41
4716
an7
4/18
4/23
424
4/25
4127
515
5/15
5/16
5/21
5/22
5/23
5/26
5/27

Opponent

at Central Florida
at Central Florida
at Central Florida
Jacksonville State
Jacksonville State
Jacksonville State

at Tulane

at South Carolina
at South Carolina
at South Carolina
Mississippi State
Mississippi State
Mississippi State

Tulane
Arkansas
Arkansas
Arkansas
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia

at Tennessee
at Tennessee
at Tennessee
at Tulane
Vanderbilt
Vanderbilt
Vanderbilt

at Ole Miss
at Ole Miss
at Ole Miss
#Florida
#Georgia

Site

Orlando
Orlando
Orlando
Baton Rouge
Baton Rouge
Baton Rouge
Metairie
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Baton Rouge
Baton Rouge
Baton Rouge
Baton Rouge
Baton Rouge
Baton Rouge
Baton Rouge
Baton Rouge
Baton Rouge
Baton Rouge
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Metairie
Baton Rouge
Baton Rouge
Baton Rouge
Oxford
Oxford
Oxford
Hoover
Hoover

Score

W, 4-3 (10)
W, 17-4

L, 56 (10)
W, 7-1

W, 6-1

W, 14-2
W, 6-0

W, 6-3 (1)
L, 512

W, 12-7

L, 3.7

W, 11-6

W, 14-3

L, 0-1

L, 8-11

L, 10-11 (10)
L, 57

W, 6-5 (10)
W, 10-2

L, 4-12

L, 6-8

W, 11-5

W, 11-1

W, 9-5

W, 3-2 (10)
W, 7-6 (1)
L, 0-8

L, 6-7

W, 11-4

W, 14-6

L, 4-5 (10)
L, 0-1



LSU Lists of Note

College World Series Championships

Southern California
LSU

Arizona State
Texas

Miami (Fla.)
Arizona

Cal State Fullerton
Minnesota
California
Michigan
Oklahoma
Stanford

NCAA Tournament Winning Percentage

LSU

Southern California
Arizona State
Miami (Fla.)
Stanford

Texas

CWS Winning Percentage
Southern California
Minnesota

LSU

Arizona State
Missouri

Wichita State
Stanford

Texas

Miami (Fla.)

Cal State Fullerton

CWS Appearances
Texas

Southern California
Miami (Fla.)
Oklahoma State
Arizona State
Florida State
Stanford

Arizona

LSU

Cal State Fullerton

Coaches’ CWS Winning Percentage

Rod Dedeaux, Southern California
Bobby Winkles, Arizona State
Dick Siebert, Minnesota

Skip Bertman, LSU

Jerry Kindall, Arizona

Augie Garrido, CS-Fullerton/Texas
Jim Morris, Miami (Fla.)

Toby Greene, Oklahoma State

Hi Simmons, Missouri

Jim Brock, Arizona State

Cliff Gustafson, Texas

Coaches’ CWS Victories

Rod Dedeaux, Southern California
Cliff Gustafson, Texas

Jim Brock, Arizona State

Mark Marquess, Stanford

Skip Bertman, LSU

Ron Fraser, Miami (Fla.)

Augie Garrido, CS-Fullerton/Texas

12

5

5

5

4

3

3

3

2

2

2

2

728 (99-37)

723 (167-64)

692 (119-53)

684 (147-68)

677 (113-54)

664 (182-92)

7426 740

177 708

2915 659

5530 647

1811 621

1611 593

3827 585

7051 579

432 579

2720 574

30

21

20

19

18

18

15

14

12

12

789 (60-16)

762 (16-5)

708 (17-7)

690 (29-13)

682 (15-7)

650 (26-14)

621 (18-11)

625 (15-9)

621 (18-11)

600 (36-24)

505 (44-30)
60
4
36
34
29
2
2

Current Consecutive
Regional Appearances
Miami (Fla.)

Florida State

Clemson

LSU

Cal State Fullerton
Stanford

Rice

2003 Major League Players

LSU

Southern California
UCLA

Cal State Fullerton
Stanford

Miami (Fla.)
Florida State
Georgia Tech
Pepperdine
Arizona State
Tennessee

32 (1973-2004)
27 (1978-2004)
18 (1987-2004)
16 (1989-2004)
13 (1992-2004)
11 (1994-2004)
10 (1995-2004)

Draft Selections (1994-2003)

Arizona State
Miami (Fla.)

Cal State Fullerton
Long Beach State
Stanford

LSU

Texas A&M
Southern California
Rice

Wichita State

SEC Championships
LSuU

Alabama
Mississippi State
Florida

Auburn

Ole Miss
Georgia
Vanderbilt
Tennessee
Arkansas

South Carolina

SEC Tournament Championships

Alabama

LSU

Mississippi State
Florida

Auburn
Tennessee

Ole Miss

South Carolina
Vanderbilt

—_ s s ww oot ooy N

LSU by the Numbers in 2004

Vs, SEC WSt 87

Vs. SEC East ....... ..10-7
Non-SEC Games ............. ..23-3

Vs. Louisiana opponents . 1341
Vs. Ranked opponents...... .12-8
Vs, AHANEC SUN ..o 2-1
Vs. C-USA .......... 4-2
Vs. Mid-Continent..........ccccevvveevvveereeeisieseeeieeennes 1-0
Vs. Ohio Valley .......oveerreirrrierieiereisieeseseieieens 30
Vs. Southland .. ..10-0
VS, SUNBEIt ... 2-0
Vs. SWAC........ 1-0
Doubleheaders.................. 4-0
Game 1 of weekend SEries .......cccoovvrrerrireirrerrenen. 8-7

Game 2 of weekend series .

Game 3 of weekend series . 104
SUNGAY .ot 11-4
TUESAAY ..ot 9-1
WEANESAAY .......coevreiecririieieeeeeie e 2-1

FHAAY oo 7-6

Saturday .......... .12-4
ONE-TUN JAMES ...oocvrireenrieieeseieeseiseeeniesienans 7-7
Extra inning games..........coevverereeneneicenenenne 6-4
Shutouts ........cccccevereienee 2-3
Number of Losing Streaks 2
Longest Losing Streak

Starting PItChErS ......ovvveeveveieeee e
vs. Right-handers ...
vs. Left-handers .....

Relief PItChErS .....ovevcvecececece e -

Games in which LSU scores first ..........ccccocovnenee 27-5
Games in which opponent scores first .. 14-12
When LSU scores 10+ ........cccccennee. . 19-1

When LSU SCOres <5 ... 5-8
When opponent scores 10+ . 1-6
When opponent scores <5........ ...33-2

When LSU leads after 6 innings....
When LSU trails after 6 innings ....

When tied after 6 innings .........ccoveveverrrererieiennns 6-3
When LSU leads after 7 innings.........c.ccccoecneenene 340
When LSU trails after 7 innings .... ..3-14
When tied after 7.innings .........cccoveeeeeeeneereeneineenas 4-3

When LSU leads after 8 innings....

When LSU trails after 8 innings .... ..0-13
When tied after 8 inNiNgs ........cccovevevervreireieiennns 6-4
When LSU has 10+ hits ... ...35-8
When LSU has <6 hits ........c.coerveereinierernereincnens 2-3
When opponent has 10+ hits ..........ccocoverinininne 13-12
When opponent has <6 hits ...........cccocvereinienenns 8-0
When LSU has more hits ..... ...34-2

When LSU has fewer hits. .
EQUal DitS ..o 2-1
When LSU hits 3 or more home runs....

When LSU hits no home runs .......... .99
When opponent hits 3+ home runs ............cccocueene. 1-4
When opponent hits no home runs .. ..20-5
Games won on final at-bat ...........cccoevvrrcriirerninns 7
Games lost on final at-bat ..........cccvevvrriiriinerninnns 4
Come-from-behind wins............ .16
Losses when LSU led previously ..........cccoocvenieneens 5
Longest game ........ocovvreeniininineninees 4:00 (vs.

Arkansas, 4/10)
Shortest game(9 or more innings)...........c...... 1:57 (vs.

Georgia, 5/27)




Smoke Laval

Raymond "Smoke" Laval enhanced his reputation as one of the country's top college baseball
coaches, as, in just his second season at the helm of the LSU program, he guided the 2003 Tigers
to the Southeastern Conference title -- LSU's first since 1997 -- and a berth in the College World
Series.

Laval, the 2003 SEC Coach of the Year, directed LSU to a 45-22-1 overall record and a 20-9-1
conference mark, as the Tigers finished No. 5 in the final Baseball America rankings.

The magnificent '03 campaign augmented the success Laval enjoyed in his inaugural season as
LSU's coach, as he led the 2002 Tigers to a 44-22 overall mark, an appearance in the NCAA Super
Regional and a No. 11 final national ranking.

Laval, who served seven seasons (1994-2000) as the head coach at the University of Louisiana-
Monroe, assumed control of the LSU program from Bertman, who led the Tigers to five NCAA cham-
pionships and 11 College World Series appearances during an 18-year (1984-2001) tenure. Laval
worked as Bertman's top assistant coach for 10 seasons (1984-93), helping lead LSU to its first two
NCAA titles in 1991 and 1993. During Laval's 10 years as assistant coach, LSU posted a 483-182-1
record, won five SEC titles, appeared in six College World Series and captured two national champi-
onships.

Laval was known at LSU as one of the nation's best recruiters and brightest assistant coaches,
as the Tigers reached the College World Series in only the third season (1986) of the Bertman-Laval
regime. LSU followed the '86 CWS appearance with Omaha berths in 1987, 1989 and 1990 before
the Tigers claimed the school's first baseball national title in 1991. After LSU captured its second
NCAA crown in 1993, Laval departed Baton Rouge to become the head coach at Northeast Louisiana
(now Louisiana-Monroe).

During his assistant coaching tenure at LSU, Laval -- who worked as the Tigers' primary recruiter
- tutored 24 players who would eventually reach the major leagues. Some of the major leaguers with
whom Laval worked include all-stars Albert Belle and Paul Byrd and first-round pick Todd Walker.

Laval compiled a 241-159 (.603) mark as the head coach at ULM, guiding the Indians to NCAA
Regional appearances in 1995, 1999 and 2000.

Laval began his coaching career in 1977 as an assistant at Jacksonville University before mov-
ing to Wolfson High School in Jacksonville as a baseball and football coach. He served as a gradu-
ate assistant at LSU in 1979 under former Tiger head coach Jack Lamabe before working two years
as an assistant at Gulf Coast Community College in Panama City, Fla.

Laval served as an assistant coach at Florida for two seasons (1982-83) before returning to LSU
to work under Bertman.

Laval holds a bachelor's degree (1977) from Jacksonville in physical education and a master's
degree (1979) from LSU in administration. The McDonald, Pa., native played two seasons at Gulf
Coast Community College, where he lettered as a catcher. He completed his playing career at
Jacksonville, where he led the ninth-ranked Dolphins in hitting at the 1976 NCAA South Regional.

Laval and his wife, Pam, are the parents of two children, Brandon and Jamie.

Laval Year-By-Year

Year W-L School Highlights

1994 20-33 UL-Monroe Defeated Three NCAA Tournament Teams

1995 37-20 UL-Monroe SLC Tournament Champions; NCAA Regional Participants
1996 41-19 UL-Monroe School-Record 41 Wins; SLC Louisiana Division Champions
1997 33-21 UL-Monroe Became Fourth Coach in ULM History To Record 100 Wins
1998  33-22 UL-Monroe Led SLC In Hitting For Third Straight Season

1999  36-22 UL-Monroe SLC Champions; NCAA Regional Participants

2000 41-22 UL-Monroe SLC Champions; NCAA Regional Participants

2002 44-22 LSuU NCAA Regional Champions; NCAA Super Regional Participants
2003  45-221 LSU SEC Champions; College World Series Participants

2004 4117 LSU

Career Record (10th year): 371-220-1

LSU Record (3rd year): 130-61-1

COACHING HONORS

1995  Louisiana Sportswriters Association Coach of the Year

1999  Southland Conference Coach of the Year

2002 Louisiana Sportswriters Association Coach of the Year

2003  SEC Coach of the Year; Louisiana Sportswriters Association Coach of the Year

The Laval File

Full Name: Raymond Peter Laval
Born: December 20, 1955
Hometown: McDonald, Pa.
Wife: Pam Lewis of Reserve, La.
Children: Jamie and Brandon

Coaching Experience

1977 Assistant Coach Jacksonville

1978 Assistant Coach Wolfson HS
(Jacksonville, Fla.)

1979 Graduate Assistant  LSU

1980-81 Assistant Coach Gulf Coast CC

1982-83 Assistant Coach Florida

1984-93 Assistant Coach LSU
1994-2000 Head Coach UL-Monroe

2001 Administrative Asst. LSU
2002- Head Coach LSU
Education

High School: South Fayette(McDonald, Pa.), 1973
College: Jacksonville, 1977 (physical education)
Masters: LSU, 1979 (administration)

Playing Experience

1970-73: Catcher, South Fayette High School
1974-75: Catcher, Gulf Coast CC

1976-77: Catcher, Jacksonville University

The Nickname “Smoke”

As a native of Western Pennsylvania, Raymond
Peter Laval grew up as a PittsburghPirates fan.
He received the name “Smoke” in the late
1970s from his Gulf Coast Community College
teammates, who derived the moniker from
Smokey Burgess, a catcher for the Pirates in
the 1960s.




Media Services

Practice Sessions

Practice sessions will be open to the public and the media on Thursday, May 30. Team SIDs will have
coaches and players available to the media after practice. There will be NO formal press conference prior
to the tournament. Please direct LSU player requests to Bill Martin, Asst. Baseball Contact. The host team
(LSU) will practice first followed by the other teams in seed order. Practices will last approximately 75 min-
utes. The following is Thursday’s practice schedule:

10 a.m. - 11:15 a.m. LSuU

11:30 a.m. - 12:45 p.m. Southern Miss

1p.m.-2:15p.m. College of Charleston

2:30 p.m. - 3:45 p.m. Army

Post Game Press Conferences

All coaches and players will be available for interviews. At the conclusion of the 10-minute cooling off peri-
od, the losing coach and two players will be brought to the interview tent, located behind the right field
bleachers next to the stadium. The winning team will follow with coach and three players. A member of the
sports information staff will ask for player requests in the late innings of each game. The top two to three
players requested and the coach will be made available for a group press conference. One-on-one inter-
views may be conducted AFTER THE PRESS CONFERENCE ONLY at the discretion of the individual
school’s sports information personnel.

Photography Criteria

PHOTOGRAPHERS AND VIDEOGRAPHERS WILL NOT BE PERMITTED IN LIVE BALL AREA. The fol-
lowing areas only may be used by photographers and camera men:

1. Photographers area adjacent to the third base dugout.

2. Photo stand above the Tiger Terrace on the third base side.

3. Fenced area on plate side of first base dugout.

4. Painted area next to the first base dugout, on right field side.
LSU will provide video feed of the games throughout the tournament. Television stations may record the
feed in the media trailer, located behind right field bleachers. No tripods, portable or otherwise, will be per-
mitted on the field.

LSU Electronic Media

Radio

He is joined on the broadcasts by Charles Hanagriff and LSU baseball publicist Bill Franques.
Television

throughout the state of Louisiana.

The LSU Sports Radio Network distributes all LSU Baseball games by satellite to 25 radio affiliates. WDGL-FM (98.1) Radio in Baton Rouge serves as the flag-
ship station for the LSU Sports Network. Jim Hawthorne, the "Voice of the Tigers" for all LSU sports, is in his 21st season of calling baseball play-by-play action.

Inside LSU Baseball is a weekly program featuring LSU head coach Smoke Laval. The show , which airs through May 23, features game highlights, player pro-
files and in-depth stories on college baseball’s No. 1 program. Inside LSU Baseball is produced by the LSU Electronic Media Department — Kevin Wagner,
Executive Producer; John Schiebe, Associate Producer. Inside LSU Baseball Affiliates include WBRZ Channel 2 in Baton Rouge and Cox Sports Television

Who to Contact

Sports Information Office
(225) 578-8226
Media Coordinator
Kent Lowe - clowe@Isu.edu
Cell: (225) 241-4360
Baseball Contact
Bill Franques - wfranqu@lsu.edu
Cell: (225) 241-4359
Asst. Contact
Bill Martin - wmarti4@lsu.edu
Cell: (337) 370-1250

LSU Television
(225) 578-1797
Asst. AD/[Television
Kevin Wagner - jwagne2@Isu.edu

Manager/Television
John Schiebe - jschiebe@lsu.edu

On the Internet

www.LSUsports.net

The Official Website of LSU Athletics is home to
all the baseball information you need.
Schedules, results, rosters, bios, statistics and
game notes can be found and are always up to
date.

hitp://media.lsusports.net
Media can now access images for all LSU ath-
letic teams, including action shots, heads shots,
logos, etc. To gain access to the high-resolution
pictures, email Bill Franques. You will be
assigned a login and password that will enable
you to retrieve pictures. This service is for the
media use only.

= anque ala ¢ A /]

WEDNESDAY ﬂ THURSDAY ﬂ FRIDAY n SATURDAY ﬂ

[]
SUNDAY n

4 eC

MONDAY TUespaY [E

Southern Miss
11:30 a.m. - 12:45 p.m.

College of Charleston
1p.m.-2:15p.m.

Army
2:30 p.m. - 3:45 p.m.

Radio: LSU Sports
Network

TV: Cox Sports

Practice TBA Open Practices NCAA Baton Rouge NCAA Baton Rouge NCAA Baton Rouge
LSU Regional Regional Regional
10 a.m. - 11:15 a.m. Game 1: vs. Army Game 3 or 4: vs. Game 6 and/or 7
2p.m. Southern Miss or Coll. of vs. TBA

Charleston
11 a.m.or3 p.m.

Radio: LSU Sports
Network

TV: Cox Sports

1 p.m. and/or 50 minutes
following Game 6 (if nec-
essary)

Radio: LSU Sports
Network

TV: Cox Sports




41

Nate Bumstead

RH Pitcher

6-1, 210, RR, Sr,, 1L

Las Vegas, Nev. (College of Southern Idaho)

+ Emerged as one of the top pitchers in the Southeastern Conference in 2003, earning sec-
ond-team all conference honors last season

+ Injured right shoulder in Feb. 3 intrasquad game; an MR revealed a torn labrum, howev-
er, team doctor cleared him to pitch this season

+ 3-0 with @ 2.21 ERA during a three-start span vs. Tennessee (April 25), Alabama (May 2)
and Kentucky (May 9), allowing 20 hits and five runs in 20.1 IP with no BB and 11 Ks

+ Defeated Auburn (April 4), pitching a season-high 8.1 innings and allowing two runs on five
hits with three strikeouts

+ Earned win at Tennessee (April 25), working 7 innings and limiting the Vols to one run on
five hits with no walks and one strikeout

+ Complete-game win (7 innings) over Alabama (May 2), limiting the Tide to two runs on 10
hits with no walks and three Ks

+ Defeated Ole Miss (May 22) in last outing, limiting the Rebels to one earned run on six hits
in 7.2 innings with three walks and six strikeouts

Bumstead's LSU Career Highs

Innings: 9.0 (twice)

Strikeouts: 10 vs. Ole Miss (4/13/03)

Hits Allowed: 12 vs. Arkansas (4/11/04)

Runs: 8 (twice)

Earned Runs: 8 (twice)

Walks: 4 vs. Tennessee (4/27/03)
33
Jason Determann
Pitcher

5-10, 170, R-L, So., 1L
Baton Rouge, La. (Catholic HS)

+ Outstanding southpaw who earned 2003 Freshman all-America honors as a long reliever
and part-time starter; LSU baseball’s top scholar with a 3.7 gpa in biological sciences

+ First career SEC regular-season start on 4/16 vs. Georgia -- 8.1 innings, 5 runs, 8 hits,

1 BB, 5 K (no decision in 6-5 LSU 10-inning win)

+ Relief win vs. Vanderbilt (May 15), allowing two runs on five hits in seven innings with two
walks and three Ks

+ Relief win at Ole Miss (May 23) -- 4.1 IP, 2 runs, 4 hits, 1 BB, 3 Ks

Determann's LSU Career Highs

Innings: 8.1 vs. Georgia (4/16/04)

Strikeouts: 7 (twice, most recently at New Orleans (3/30/04)
Hits Allowed: 9 at Tennessee (4/23/04)

Runs: 6 vs. SE Louisiana (4/23/03); at Kentucky (5/7/04)

Earned Runs:
Walks:

6 at Kentucky (5/7/04)
4 vs. South Carolina (6/15/03)

13

Clay Dirks

LH Pitcher

6-4, 235, L-L, Fr, RS
Hernando, Miss. (Hernando HS)

+ Named National Pitcher of the Week (NCBWA) and SEC Pitcher of the Week after firing
a four-hit shutout (1 BB, 7 Ks) versus eighth-ranked Tulane (March 2)

+ Pitched 17.1 consecutive innings without allowing an earned run in a three-game stretch
from Feb. 22-March 9

+ Defeated Miss. State (March 27) in first career SEC start, limiting the Bulldogs to two runs
on five hits in eight innings with one walk and seven Ks

+ Complete-game win at Auburn (April 3) -- three runs on five hits with no walks and 7 Ks
+ Named to 2004 Freshman all-SEC team

Dirks' LSU Career Highs

Innings: 9 vs. Tulane (3/2/04); at Auburn (4/3/04)

Strikeouts: 7 on four occasions, most recently vs. Georgia (4/16/04)
Hits Allowed: 10 at Tennessee (4/24/04)

Runs: 7 vs. Alabama (5/1/04)
Earned Runs: 5 vs. Arkansas (4/10/04)

Walks: 3 (twice)

29

Jordan Faircloth

Pitcher

6-3, 215, R-R, Jr, 1L
Alexandria, La. (Alexandria HS)

8
* Talented pitcher with a side-arm delivery who has taken on a major relief role in 2004 after
making his LSU debut last season
+ 1-0 with a 1.29 ERA in last seven innings (four appearances) -- one run on five hits with one
walk and five strikeouts in that span
* Earned save vs. Tulane (April 27) with 1.2 shutout innings (no hits, no walks, 3 Ks)
+ Earned win at Kentucky (May 8), firing three shutout innings with two hits, no BB, one K
* Posted victory vs. Vanderbilt (May 15), limiting VU to one run on three hits in 3.2 innings with
no walks and three Ks
Faircloth's LSU Career Highs

Innings: 5.2 vs. Alabama (5/1/04)
Strikeouts: 4 vs. Alabama (5/1/04)
Hits Allowed: 7 vs. Arkansas (4/9/04)
Runs: 4 at Tennessee (4/23/04)
Earned Runs: 4 at Tennessee (4/23/04)
Walks: 2 (twice)

3

Blake Gill

Infielder

5-10, 190, L-R, Jr,, 2L
Bradenton, Fla. (Manatee HS)

* Talented player who earned 2003 second-team all-SEC recognition at second base

+ 405 (15-for-37) in last 10 games with one 2B, two HR, nine RBI and seven runs

* Hit .462 (6-for-13) in Miss. State series with two doubles, four runs and one RBI

* Tied career-high with 4 hits vs. Miss. State on March 28

* Has also produced four 3-hit games: at UCF (Feb. 15), vs. Houston (March 5), vs. SE
Louisiana (March 13), at Ole Miss (May 23)

Gill's LSU Career Highs

At-Bats: 6 at Georgia (3/22/03); at South Carolina (3/19/04)

Hits: 4 vs. Mercer (2/17/02); 4 vs. Miss. State (3/28/04)

Runs Scored: 3 (several occasions)

Doubles: 1 (several occasions)
Triples: 1 (several occasions)
Home Runs: 1 (several occasions)

RBI: 6 vs. Georgia (4/14/02)
Stolen Bases:

1 (several occasions)

21

Clay Harris
Infielder

6-4, 230, R-R, Jr,, 2L
Slidell, La. (Slidell HS)

+ 2004 second-team all-SEC selection at third base; earned 2003 first-team all-SEC honors at
first base

* Hit .348 (39-for-112) in SEC regular-season games with 11 2B, 3 HR, 25RBI

+ Solo homer at UNO (March 30), ending 23-game stretch without a HR; homered in three
straight games from March 30-April 3

+ Named SEC Player of the Week on April 5 after leading LSU to a series victory at Auburn;
hit.455 (5-for-11) in the Auburn series with two homers, one double, seven RBI, three runs

+ 6-for-13 in Ole Miss series (May 21-23) with three 2B, one HR, five RBI and five runs

C. Harris' LSU Career Highs

At-Bats: 6 (three occasions)
Hits: 3 (several occasions; most recently at Ole Miss (5/22/04)
Runs Scored: 3 (several occasions; most recently at Ole Miss (5/22/04)
Doubles: 2 (several occasions; most recently at Ole Miss (5/22/04)
Triples: 1 (three occasions)
Home Runs: 2 (three occasions)

RBI: 6 vs. Ole Miss (4/13/03)
Stolen Bases: 1 (three occasions)



25

Will Harris

First Baseman

6-3, 240, R-R, So., 1L
Slidell, La. (Slidell HS)

* Recorded eight hits in eight at-bats in a four-game stretch from March 2-13

+ 2-for-2 with a grand slam - LSU's only slam this season -- vs. SE Louisiana (March 12)

+ Named Louisiana Player of the Week on March 16 after batting .875 (7-for-8) in a three-
game stretch (vs. UL-Monroe and SE La.) with a grand slam and six RBI

+ 4-for-5 with one 2B, one HR, two runs and three RBI at Kentucky (May 9); erupted for four
consecutive hit after beginning the series 0-for-9 at the plate

+ 3-for-4 with career-high three runs scored at Ole Miss (May 23)

W. Harris' LSU Career Highs

At-Bats: 6 at Southern (4/20/04)
Hits: 4 at UL-Monroe (3/9/04); at Kentucky (5/9/04)
Runs Scored: 3 at Ole Miss (5/23/04)
Doubles: 1 (several occasions)
Triples: none
Home Runs: 1 (several occasions)
RBI: 4 vs. SE Louisiana (3/12/04)
Stolen Bases: none

2

Derek Hebert

Infielder

5-10, 180, L-R, Jr., JC
New Iberia, La. (EI Camino College)

+ Excellent all-around prospect that transferred to LSU after one year at El Camino College
in Torrance, Calif.

+ 4-for-6 at Southern (April 20) with four runs scored; led off four straight innings (3rd-6th) with
singles and eventually scored each time

Hebert's LSU Career Highs

At-Bats: 6 at Southern (4/20/04)
Hits: 4 at Southern (4/20/04)
Runs Scored: 4 at Southern (4/20/04)
Doubles: 1 (several occasions)
Triples: none
Home Runs: 1 at Central Florida (Feb. 14)
RBI: 1 (several occasions)
Stolen Bases: none

1

J.C. Holt

Outfielder

5-9,170, L-R, Jr,, 2L
Sieper, La. (Oak Hill HS)

+ 2004 first-team all-SEC selection

* Needs 15 hits to set LSU single-season hits mark (110 - Brandon Larson, 1997)

+ 2003 MVP of the Cape Cod Baseball League; named to the 2004 Golden Spikes Award
“Watch List’

* No. 1in the SEC in runs scored (66); No. 2 in the SEC in hits (96), batting average (.397)
and on-base percentage (.467)

+ 386 (49-for-127) in SEC regular-season games with 10 2B, one 3B, 2 HR, 23 RBI, 25 runs
+ 10-game hit streak from Feb. 22-March 12, batting .438 (21-for-48) during the streak with
three doubles, one triple, one homer, nine RBI and 12 runs

+ Collected 200th career hit with first-inning single at Southern (April 20)

+ Posted a 13-game hitting streak from April 9-27; batting .458 (27-for-59) during the streak
with four doubles, 12 RBI and 23 runs

+ 8-for-15 in Ole Miss series (May 21-23) with one 2B, six RBI and two runs

Holt's LSU Career Highs

At-Bats: 6 (several occasions)

Hits: 4 (several occasions)

Runs Scored: 4 at Southern (4/20/04)

Doubles: 2 (three occasions; most recently at Tennessee (4/25/04)
Triples: 1 (several occasions)

Home Runs: 2 vs. Northeastern (5/30/03)

RBI: 5 vs. Northeastern (5/30/03)

Stolen Bases: 3 vs. Northwestern St. (2/8/03)

34

Matt Horwath

Infielder

5-9, 175, R-R, Fr, RS

Lake Mary, Fla. (Lake Mary HS)

« Skilled infielder who played as LSU's starting shortstop for the first eight games of the 2003
season before suffering a right shoulder injury that required surgery

+ Has played on a part-time basis this season due to soreness in his shoulder

+ 2-for-3 with one HR and two RBI at Central Florida (Feb. 14)

Horwath's LSU Career Highs

At-Bats: 5 (several occasions)
Hits: 3 vs. UL-Monroe (2/17/04)
Runs Scored: 2 (several occasions)
Doubles: 1 (several occasions)
Triples: none

Home Runs: 1 (twice)

RBI: 2 (three occasions)

Stolen Bases:

1 vs. Northwestern St. (2/8/03)

14

Matt Liuzza

Catcher

6-0, 190, R-R, So., 1L
Kenner, La. (Rummel HS)

+ Earned starting job last season as a true freshman, starting 54 games at catcher and leading
the Tigers in hitting during the post-season

+ Has been named to the "Watch List" for the 2004 Johnny Bench Award, given to the nation's
outstanding collegiate catcher

+ Named SEC Player of the Week March 22 after leading LSU to series win over S. Carolina;
homered twice and drove in four runs in Game 3 victory over the Gamecocks (March 21)

+ Career-best 14-game hit streak from Feb. 14-March 9; batted .407 (22-for-54) during the
streak with five doubles, two homers, 13 RBI and 10 runs

Liuzza's LSU Career Highs

At-Bats: 6 at South Carolina (3/21/04); vs. Vanderbilt (5/15/04)
Hits: 4 vs. Arkansas (4/9/04)

Runs Scored: 3 (twice)

Doubles: 2 vs. Auburn (5/10/03)

Triples: none

Home Runs: 2 at South Carolina (3/21/04)

RBI: 5 vs. Arkansas (4/10/04)

Stolen Bases:

1 vs. Northwestern St. (2/9/03)

35

Justin Meier

RH Pitcher

6-0, 210, R-R, So., 1L

Windermere, Fla. (West Orange HS)

+ Solid hurler who made an immediate impact last season as a true freshman, pitching in the
SEC weekend rotation and earning '03 Freshman all-America recognition

+ Has allowed more than four earned runs in just one of his 14 starts this season

« Fired eight Ks at South Carolina (March 19); limited the Gamecocks to three runs on seven
hits in 8.1 innings with three walks

* Returned to SEC starting rotation vs. Alabama (May 2) after a two-week absence; limited the
Tide to one run on eight hits in 7.2 innings with one walk and three Ks in 2-1 LSU win

+ Tied career high with nine Ks in SEC Tournament vs. Florida (May 26); allowed four runs on
eight hits in 6.1 innings with two walks

Meier's LSU Career Highs

Innings: 9.0 (twice)

Strikeouts: 9 at Auburn (4/2/04); vs. Florida (5/26/04)
Hits Allowed: 12 vs. Baylor (6/8/03)

Runs: 8 at Kentucky (5/8/04)

Earned Runs: 8 at Kentucky

Walks: 5 at Mississippi State (5/2/03)



46

Lane Mestepey

LH Pitcher

6-0, 195, L-L, Jr,, 2L

Zachary, La. (Central Private HS)

+ LSU's No. 1 pitcher in 2001 and 2002; returned to the mound this season after receiving a
medical redshirt in 2003 due to shoulder surgery

+ A two-time first-team all-SEC selection with a 27-11 career record in 48 starts; ranked No. 9
on LSU all-time list for pitching victories

+ Defeated Central Florida (Feb. 14) in his first outing in 20 months, limiting the Knights to one
run on five hits in five innings with two walks and one strikeout

+ Pitched 7.1 innings to defeat No. 13 Tulane (April 27), allowing five runs on 11 hits with one

walk and one strikeout

+ Started the series opener vs. Vanderbilt (5/15) -- his first league start since 3/20 at S.
Carolina -- limited the Commodores to one run on seven hits in 6.1 innings with 3 BB, 1 K

+ Pitched brilliantly in SEC Tournament vs. Georgia (May 27), allowing one run on seven hits
in 8.1 innings with one walk and two strikeouts

Mestepey's LSU Career Highs

Innings:
Strikeouts:
Hits Allowed:
Runs:

Earned Runs:
Walks:

10.0 at Tulane (6/1/01)

8 vs. Long Beach State (3/2/02)
13 vs. Minnesota (5/25/01)

8 (three times)

8 vs. Minnesota (5/25/01)

5 at Ole Miss (3/23/02)

7

Ivan Naccarata

Infielder

5-10, 185, L-R, Sr., 1L
Longueuil, Quebec (Chipola JC)

+ Joined the LSU program in January, 2003, and made an immediate impact as the Tigers'

starting third baseman; starting at second base for LSU in 2004

+ Played for three weeks during the fall of 2003 with the Canadian National Team

* Fluent in four languages - English, French, Slovenian and ltalian

+ Career high seven RBI and two homers in win over Miss. State (3/28)

+ Launched two-run pinch-hit homer in ninth inning to give LSU a 5-3 win at Auburn (April 3)
+ 417 (5-for-12) in Kentucky series with five RBI and three runs

Naccarata's LSU Career Highs

At-Bats:

Hits:

Runs Scored:
Doubles:
Triples:
Home Runs:
RBI:

Stolen Bases:

6 (four occasions)

4 vs. Tulane (5/31/03); vs. Arkansas (4/10/04)
4 (twice)

2 (twice)

1 (five occasions)

2 vs. Miss. State (3/28/04)

7 vs. Miss. State (3/28/04)

2 vs. Tulane (4/27/04)

12

Ryan Patterson

Outfielder

5-11, 200, R-R, Jr,, 1L

Rowlett, Texas (Texarkana College)

+ 2004 second-team all-SEC selection; earned first-team all-SEC honors in 2003

* Ranked No. 2 in the SEC in doubles (21); No. 3 in runs scored (65), No. 3 in hits (90), No.
4 in total bases (154) and No. 7 in RBI (60)

+ 15-game hitting streak from April 4-27; batting .414 (29-for-70) with five doubles, two triples,
five homers, 21 RBI and 20 runs

+ Named SEC Player of the Week May 24 after leading LSU to series win at Ole Miss -- 7-for-
15 in the series with one double, three homers, six RBI and four runs

Patterson's LSU Career Highs

At-Bats:

Hits:

Runs Scored:
Doubles:
Triples:
Home Runs:
RBI:

Stolen Bases:

6 (several occasions)

4 (four times, most recently at Ole Miss (5/23/04)

4 vs. Mississippi State (5/24/03); at Southern (4/20/04)
2 (four occasions)

1 (three occasions)

2 at Ole Miss (5/23/04)

5 (three occasions, most recently at Ole Miss (5/23/04)
1 (several occasions)

27

Greg Smith

LH Pitcher

6-0, 190, L-L, So., 1L
Alexandria, La. (Alexandria HS)

+ Talented hurler who has developed into the Tigers’ closer this season

* Has allowed just eight runs in 29.2 innings this season

« First career victory at South Carolina (March 19); worked two scoreless innings, allowing one
hit with four strikeouts

+ Earned save at Auburn (April 4), preserving a 3-2 win by inducing a game-ending double play
grounder with runners at the corners

* Relief win vs. Georgia (April 16); fired 1.2 shutout innings with one hit, no walks, one K

G. Smith's LSU Career Highs

Innings: 4.1 vs. Tulane (4/29/03)

Strikeouts: 5 at Mississippi State (5/2/03)
Hits Allowed: 8 at Long Beach State (2/28/03)
Runs: 8 at Long Beach State (2/28/03)
Earned Runs: 5 vs. Loyola-New Orleans (5/6/03)
Walks: 3 vs. Arkansas (4/10/04)

43

Nick Stavinoha

DH/Catcher

6-1, 220, R-R, Jr,, JC

Houston, Texas (San Jacinto JC)

* Played two seasons at San Jacinto Junior College in Houston where he recorded 37 career
home runs and 132 RBI

+ Began his collegiate career in 2000 as a long snapper for the University of Houston football
team

+ 410 (16-for-39) in last 10 games with four 2B, two HR, four RBI, nine runs

* Helped lead LSU to DH sweep of Alabama (May 2), as he was 3-for-7 with one double and
three RBI; game-winning single in bottom of eighth inning (7-inn. game) of Game 1 vs. Bama
+ Named Louisiana Player of the Week on May 11 after leading LSU to series win at Kentucky
(May 7-9); batted .583 (7-for-12) in the UK series with one 2B, one HR, four RBI and four runs
Stavinoha's LSU Career Highs

At-Bats: 5 (several occasions)

Hits: 3 on three occasions, most recently vs. Vanderbilt (5/15/04)

Runs Scored: 3 on three occasions, most recently at Ole Miss (5/22/04)

Doubles: 2 at Southern (4/20/04)
Triples: 1 at Southern (4/20/04)
Home Runs: 1 (several occasions)

RBI: 5 at Southern (4/20/04)

Stolen Bases: 1 (three occasions)

16

Jon Zeringue

Outfielder

6-2, 205, RR, Jr,, 2L
Thibodaux, La. (E.D. White HS)

+ 2004 first-team all-America selection by USA TODAY/Sports Weekly

+ 2004 SEC Co-Player of the Year (with 1B/LHP Stephen Head of Ole Miss)

+ 2003 second-team all-SEC performer; third-round pick of the White Sox in the 2001 draft

* No. 3 in the SEC in batting average (.396), No. 3 in hits (90), No. 3 in OB percentage (.452),
No. 5 in SLUG percentage (.643), No. 6 in TB (146), No. 6 in 2B (19)

+ 3-for-5 with 2 homers, 2 RBI and 3 runs at South Carolina (March 21)

+ 4-for-4 at Tennessee (April 24) with one double, one HR and four RBI

+.600 (9-for-15) in Kentucky series (May 7-9) with three RBI and four runs

+ Tied LSU single-game record with five hits (2 2B, 3 1B) vs. Vanderbilt (May 15); delivered
game-winning single in bottom of 11th inning in 7-6 LSU victory

Zeringue's LSU Career Highs

At-Bats: 6 on three occasions, most recently vs. Vanderbilt (5/15/04)

Hits: 5 vs. Vanderbilt (5/15/04)

Runs Scored: 4 vs. Baylor (6/8/03)

Doubles: 2 (four occasions, most recently vs. Vanderbilt (5/15/04)
Triples: 1 vs. Houston (3/7/04); vs. Georgia (4/17/04)

Home Runs: 2 (twice; most recently at South Carolina (3/21/04)

RBI: 5 vs. Miss. State (3/27/04)

Stolen Bases: 2 vs. SE Louisiana (4/23/03)



2004 LSU Basebal |

Qveral | Statistics for LSU (as of My 31, 2004)
(Al games Sorted by Batting avg)
Record: 41-17 Home: 22-9  Away: 17-6 Neutral: 2-2 SEC. 18-12

Pl ayer AVG CP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SOGDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

1J.C Holt........ .397 58-58 242 66 96 17 3 5 43 134 .554 29 4 36 2 .467 1 7 18-20 139 1 2 .986
16 Jon Zeringue..... .396 58-58 227 52 90 19 2 11 52 146 .643 24 4 31 7 .452 6 0 3-4 1056 5 1 .991
43 Nick Stavinoha... .345 52-51 203 41 70 14 1 8 41 110 .542 14 3 27 5 .385 6 0 3-5 0 0 0 .000
12 Ryan Patterson... .342 58-58 263 65 90 21 2 13 60 154 .586 13 5 39 7 .383 1 3 6-7 113 6 3 .975

3 Blake GIl....... .338 55-53 207 37 70 10 3 4 33 98 .473 22 1 15 6 .397 4 5 3-4 91 151 20 .924
14 Matt Liuzza...... .317 53-53 205 31 65 13 O 9 44 105 .512 16 3 31 7 .367 5 4 0-0 280 41 3 .991
25 Wl Harris...... .310 48-41 145 31 45 7 0O 6 34 70 .483 19 2 28 7 .398 0 2 ©0-1 386 19 5 .988
21 Cay Harris...... .303 58-58 221 44 67 13 3 7 46 107 .484 32 4 25 8 .392 6 2 2-2 190 87 6 .979

7 lvan Naccarata... .278 52-43 176 42 49 6 0 4 29 67 .381 26 2 25 4 .374 2 0 5-6 64 120 8 .958
10 Ty Jensen........ .375 16-0 8 2 3 0 0 0 4 3 .37 1 1 2 0 .50 0 0 ©0-0 18 1 0 1.000

9 Dustin Weaver.... .347 23-10 49 8 17 3 0 1 12 23 .469 3 1 3 2 .382 2 0 0-0 65 2 0 1.000
30 Bobby DiLiberto.. .333 13-1 8 4 6 1 0 3 8 16 .89 0 0 4 1 .333 0 0 ©0-0 6 9 1 .938
38 Brad Bass........ .333 5-0 6 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .333 0 0O 1 1 .333 0 0 o©0-0 3 0 0 1.000

2 Derek Hebert..... .278 32-21 90 22 25 5 0 1 6 33 .367 6 0 18 3 .320 1 1 1-1 43 74 8 .936
34 Matt Horwath..... . 246  26-17 57 11 14 4 0 1 9 21 .368 11 5 16 0 .411 0 2 ©0-1 20 55 6 .926
32 Rhett Buteau..... .000 18-0 6 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 5 0 3 0 .455 0 0 O-1 2 0 0 1.000
52 Wl Davis....... .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 O .0000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 O O-0 0 0 0 .000
35 Justin Meier..... . 000 -0 0 1 0 0 0 0 O 0 .000 0 0O O O .000 0O O O0-0 6 11 3 .850
Totals.............. .334 58-58 2124 465 709 133 14 73 424 1089 .513 221 35 305 60 .400 34 26 41-52 1558 664 71 .969
Qopponents........... .271 58-58 2025 256 549 97 10 45 232 801 .396 145 39 364 50 .330 15 29 46-61 1514 608 88 .960
LOB - Team (462), Qpp (439). DPs turned - Team (57), Opp (71). C - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (4), Holt 2, Patterson 1,
Liuzza 1, Opp (6). Picked off - Patterson 3, Holt 2, Harris, C. 1, GIl 1, Naccarata 1, Hebert 1.

(Al'l games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Pl ayer ERA WL APP GS CG SHO CBO sV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR ABB/Avg W HBP BK SFA SHA
13 day Dirks....... 3.35 8-2 16 13 2 1/1 1 80.2 79 40 30 17 66 19 0 5 317 .249 2 11 3 0o 7
41 Nate Bunstead.... 3.68 9-3 13 12 1 0/0 0 80.2 90 41 33 15 45 10 1 321 .280 4 3 1 1 0
46 Lane Mestepey.... 3.79 5-3 17 11 2 0/0 0 78.1 90 38 33 25 38 9 1 11 309 .291 2 2 0 0 5
33 Jason Determann.. 4.02 5-4 18 5 0 0/1 1 65.0 62 31 29 14 42 10 3 7 239 .259 4 4 3 6 5
35 Justin Meier..... 4,12 5-2 16 14 0 0/0 0 91.2 111 56 42 26 66 23 2 6 369 .301 7 11 0 77
27 Greg Snith....... 2.43  2-0 2. 0 0 0/1 1 29.2 26 8 8 12 33 7 0 1 115 .226 5 1 0 0 0
29 Jordan Faircloth. 2.60 3-3 23 0 0 o0/0 3 52.0 48 16 15 9 38 11 0 2 188 .255 1 5 0 0 3
25 Wl Harris...... 3.00 0-0 3 0 0 o0/0 0 30 4 1 1 3 2 1 0 0 13 .308 0 1 0 0 0
28 Mchael Bonura... 4.59 4-0 13 3 0 0/1 0 33.1 33 20 17 22 29 4 2 4 130 .254 4 1 1 1 2

6 Collin Snith..... 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 o0/0 0 50 6 5 5 2 5 3 1 0 24 .25 1 0 O 0 0
Totals.............. 3.67 41-17 58 58 5 2/1 6 519.1 549 256 212 145 364 97 10 45 2025 .271 30 39 8 15 29
Qpponents. .......... 7.06 17-41 58 58 3 3/2 5 504.2 709 465 396 221 305 133 14 73 2124 .334 47 35 7 34 26
PB - Team (8), Liuzza 6, Weaver 2, Opp (14). Pickoffs - Team (6), Mestepey 3, Liuzza 1, Determann 1, Faircloth 1, Opp (9).

SBA/ ATT - Liuzza (37-49), Bunstead (10-13), Meier (9-13), Weaver (9-9), Determann (6-9),
Bonura (1-2),

Mestepey (5-5), Smith, G

(3-3),

Harris, W (1-1), Smith, C (1-1).

Dirks (6-7),

Faircl

oth (4-7),



Pl ayer

41
10
33
27
38
32
16
14
25

21
12
46
29

30

34

13

35

28

43
52

Dustin \Waver. ...
Nat e Bunst ead. . .
Ty Jensen........
Jason Det er nann.
Geg Smth.......
Brad Bass........
Rhett Buteau.....
Jon Zeringue.....
Matt Liuzza......
WIIl Harris......
J.C. Holt........
Cay Harris......
Ryan Patterson..
Lane Mestepey....
Jordan Faircloth
Ivan Naccarata. .
Bobby Di Li berto.
Derek Hebert.....
Matt Horwath. . ...
Blake GIl.......
Cay Dirks.......
Justin Meier.....
M chael Bonura. .
Collin Smith.....
Ni ck Stavinoha. .
WIIl Davis.......

(AI'l games Sorted by Fielding pct)

C

67
22
19
14

111
324
410
142
283
122

27

25
192

125
81
262

o O o u»

PO

65
9
18

O O O N O

2004 LSU Basebal |
Qveral | Statistics for LSU (as of My 31, 2004)

A

13

10

41
19

87

22
18
120

74
55
151
13

o O o N

2293 1558 664
2210 1514 608

E

D Ok O F P W o N Ul Wk, OO0 O O O O O

N
o

O O Ok W N

71
88

PR e e e e e

FLD%

. 000
000
000
000
000
000
. 000
.991
.991
. 988
. 986
. 979
. 975
. 963
. 960
. 958
. 938
. 936
. 926
.924
. 875
. 850
. 800
. 000
. 000
. 000

. 969
. 960

DPs

N O O O, O O - O

w [ = N B
g o Ul B O N F P =k O

O O O o o o

57
71

SBA CSB

[,
o ©

O O O W o o

w
O O P P © 0O 0O O O O O N~ Ul O O O - N

> b
= o

O O O O W O w o

[,
N

O O O P AP OO O OO WO o o o o

15
11

SBA%

1.000
. 769

. 667
1.000

. 755
1. 000

1. 000
.571

. 857
. 692
. 500
1.000

. 754
. 788

PB

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O oo o o o N

14

c

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o oo o o o o

= o



2004 at
2004 at
2004 at

2004 at

2004 at

2004 at
2004 at
2004 at
2004 at

2004 at
2004 at
2004 at
2004 at

2004 vs

2004 at
2004 at
2004 at
2004 at
2004 vs

2004 at
2004 at
2004 at

2004 at
2004 at
2004 at
2004 vs
2004 vs

2004 LSU Basebal |
Ganme Results for LSU (as of May 31, 2004)

(AI'l ganes)
Qpposi ng team Score r h e r h e Inns Overall SEC
__________________________ B
UCF W 4-3 4 7 0 3 7 3 (10 1- 0- 0 0- 0- 0
UCF W17-4 1719 1/ 4 7 2 9 2- 0-0 0- 0- 0
UCF 5-6 L 5 8 1 610 1 (10) 2-1- 0 0- 0- 0
Loui si ana- Monr oe W 7-1 711 11 6 2 9 3-1-0 0- 0- 0
Jacksonville State W 6-1 610 0/ 1 6 4 9 4- 1- 0 0- 0- 0
Jacksonville State W14-2 14 14 1/ 2 8 3 9 5- 1- 0 0- 0- 0
Jacksonville State W19-1 1920 3/ 1 4 2 7 6- 1- 0 0- 0- 0
Texas State W10-1 1015 2/ 1 6 2 9 7- 1- 0 0- 0- 0
Texas State W 2-1 2 6 1/1 8 1 9 8- 1- 0 0- 0- 0
Texas State W13-2 1316 0/ 2 7 2 9 9- 1- 0 0- 0- 0
#8 Tul ane W 6-0 614 0/ 0 4 0 9 10- 1- 0 0- 0- 0
Houst on W 9-3 914 0 312 3 9 11-1- 0 0- 0- 0
Houst on 5-10 L 513 4/10 14 0 9 11- 2- 0 0- 0- 0
Houst on W 8-2 815 0/ 210 0 9 12- 2- 0 0- 0- 0
Loui si ana- Monr oe W 6-1 612 0/ 1 4 2 9 13- 2-0 0- 0- 0
Sout heastern La. W 7-1 712 11 6 1 9 14- 2-0 0- 0- 0
Sout heastern La. W 5-1 511 1/ 112 3 9 15- 2- 0 0- 0- 0
New Or | eans W14-0 1412 0/ 0 3 2 7 16- 2- 0 0- 0- 0
#3 South Carolina W 6-3 612 2/ 3 8 0 (11) 17- 2- 0 1- 0- 0
#3 South Carolina 5-12 L 510 1/12 11 2 9 17- 3- 0 1- 1- 0
#3 South Carolina W12-7 1218 1/ 7 9 0 9 18- 3- 0 2- 1- 0
Cent enary W 9-3 912 0/ 311 2 9 19- 3-0 2- 1- 0
#24 Mss. State 3-7 L 3 6 1 714 1 9 19- 4-0 2- 2- 0
#24 Mss. State W11-6 1113 2/ 6 9 1 9 20- 4-0 3-2-0
#24 Mss. State W 14-3 14 16 3/ 311 1 9 21- 40 4- 2- 0
New Ol eans W12-5 1215 0/ 510 2 9 22- 40 4- 2- 0
#11 Auburn 6-7 L 6 11 3/ 717 0 (10) 22- 5- 0 4- 3- 0
#11 Auburn W 5-3 5 9 0 3 5 3 9 2350 5- 3- 0
#11 Auburn W 3-2 3 4 0 2 5 3 9 24- 5-0 6- 3- 0
#12 Tul ane 0-1 L 0 4 11 70 9 24-6-0 6- 3- 0
Arkansas 8-11 L 8 13 4/11 14 2 9 24-7-0 6- 4- 0
Arkansas 10-11 L 10 17 3/11 14 4 (10) 24- 8- 0 6- 5- 0
Arkansas 5-7 L 513 2/ 713 1 9 24- 9-0 6- 6- 0
Nicholls State W 9-3 913 3/ 3 9 1 9 25- 9-0 6- 6- 0
Sout heastern La. W 9-3 911 1/ 3 7 1 9 26-9-0 6- 6- 0
CGeorgia W 6-5 610 005 9 2 (100 27- 9- 0 7- 6- 0
CGeorgia W10-2 1014 1/ 2 9 1 9 28-9-0 8- 6- 0
CGeorgia 4-12 L 4 13 3/12 17 2 9 28-10- 0 8- 7- 0
Sout hern W21-10 21 18 1/10 15 2 9 29-10- 0 8- 7- 0
#10 Tennessee 6-8 L 6 9 2/ 816 6 9 29-11- 0 8- 8 0
#10 Tennessee W11-5 11 12 5/ 510 0 9 30-11- 0 9- 8- 0
#10 Tennessee W1l-1 1115 0/ 1 5 2 9 31-11- 0 10- 8- 0
#13 Tul ane W 9-5 915 1/ 511 3 9 32-11- 0 10- 8- 0
Al abama 2-8 L 2 5 2/ 812 0 9 32-12- 0 10- 9- 0
Al abama W 2-1 2 4 001 8 1 (8 3312-0 11-9-0
Al abama W 9-2 911 0/ 210 2 7 34-12- 0 12- 9- 0
Kent ucky 3-10 L 3 9 11011 1 9 34-13- 0 12-10- O
Kent ucky W11-8 1115 1/ 8 9 1 9 35-13- 0 13-10- O
Kent ucky W 15-4 1523 0/ 4 8 1 9 36-13- 0 14-10- O
Vander bi | t W 3-2 3 8 201210 1 (10) 37-13- 0 15-10- 0
Vander bi | t W 7-6 715 1/ 614 0 (11) 38-13- 0 16-10- O
Vander bi | t 0-8 L 0 6 3/ 812 0 9 38-14- 0 16-11- O
Sout heastern La. W 16-2 16 17 1/ 2 9 2 8 39-14- 0 16-11- 0O
#9 Ae Mss 6-7 L 6 12 0/ 710 0 9 39-15- 0 16-12- 0O
#9 e Mss W11-4 1115 3/ 4 7 1 9 40-15- 0 17-12- 0
#9 Ae Mss W 14-6 14 22 0/ 613 2 9 41-15- 0 18-12- 0
#21 Florida 4-5 L 411 05 9 1 (10) 41-16- 0 18-12- 0
#10 Ceorgia 0-1 L 0 4 1170 9 41-17- 0 18-12- 0

() extra inning game

Pitcher of record

Attend

Det ermann (W 1-0)
Mest epey (W 1-0)
Faircloth (L 0-1)
Bonura (W 1-0)

Meier (W1-0)

Mest epey (W 2-0)
Dirks (W1-0)

Mei er (W 2-0)

Det ermann (W 2-0)
Bunstead (W 1-0)
Dirks (W2-0)

Meier (W3-0
Mest epey (L
Bunstead (W
Dirks (W3-0
Meier (W4-0
Mest epey (W
Dirks (W4-0
Smith, G (
Faircloth (
Bunst ead (

1)
0)

)
2-
2-
)

)
3-1)
)

=

(
Bonura (W
Faircloth (L
Dirks (W6-0)
Bunst ead (W 5-0)
Determann (L 2-1)
Meier (L 4-2)
Determann (L 2-2)
Bunstead (L 5-1)
Mei er (W 5-2)
Mest epey (W 4-1)
Smith, G (W2-0)
Dirks (W7-0)
Bunstead (L 5-2
Faircloth (W1
Determann (L 2
Dirks (W8-0)
Bunstead (W 6-2)
Mest epey (W 5-1)
Dirks (L 8-1)
Det ermann (W 3-3)
Bunstead (W7-2)
Dirks (L 8-2)
Faircloth (W2-3)
Bunst ead (W 8-2)
Faircloth (W3-3)
Det ermann (W 4-3)
Bunstead (L 8-3)
Bonura (W 4-0)
Mest epey (L
Bunstead (W
Det er mann (
Det ermann (
Mest epey (L

)
3)
3)

RPWWONMNNNWONNIOINMIONNNNNWOWRNINNIODNENNDNNDWORNINNNDNRNINNMNDNDNWWRNMNDNDNDNNNDND WWW



2004 LSU Basebal
Ganmes Summary for LSU (as of May 31, 2004)
(Al ganes)

I nni ng- by-i nni ng sumary:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 EX Total

LSU 50 35 49 64 65 47 70 40 36 9 465
Opponent s 25 31 44 27 26 17 34 26 20 6 256

W n-1| oss sumary:

W L T Pct
Tot al 41 17 0o .707
Conf er ence 18 12 0O .600
Non- Conf 23 5 0O .821
Hone 22 9 0O .710
Anway 17 6 0O .739
Neut r al 2 2 0O .500
Day 22 10 O .688
Ni ght 19 7 0 .731
vs Left 18 6 0O .750
vs Ri ght 23 11 0O .676
1- Run ganes 7 7 0 .500
2- Run ganes 1 2 0 .333
5+Run ganes 29 6 0 .829
Extra i nns 6 4 0O .600
Shut out s 2 3 0O .400

General summary:

Current | osing streak 2
Longest w nni ng streak 9
Longest | o0sing streak 4
Hone attendance : 245986 ( 31 dates avg = 7935 )
Away attendance : 130653 ( 27 dates avg = 4839 )
Total attendance: 376639 ( 58 dates avg = 6493 )



Feb 13,
Feb 14,
Feb 15,
Feb 17,
Feb 20,
Feb 21,
Feb 22,
Feb 27,
Feb 28,
Feb 29,
Mar 02,
Mar 05,
Mar 06,
Mar 07,
Mar 09,
Mar 12,
Mar 13,
Mar 16,
Mar 19,
Mar 20,
Mar 21,
Mar 23,
Mar 26,
Mar 27,
Mar 28,
Mar 30,
Apr 02,
Apr 03,
Apr 04,
Apr 06,
Apr 09,
Apr 10,
Apr 11,
Apr 13,
Apr 14,
Apr 16,
Apr 17,
Apr 18,
Apr 20,
Apr 23,
Apr 24,
Apr 25,
Apr 27,
May 01,
May 02,
May 02,
My 07,
May 08,
May 09,
May 15,
May 15,
May 16,
May 19,
May 21,
My 22,
May 23,
May 26,
May 27,

Total s

2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004

at
at
at

at

at

at
at
at
at

at
at
at
at

Vs

at
at
at
at
Vs

at
at
at

at
at
at
Vs
Vs

Opponent

UCF
UCF
UCF
Loui si ana- Monr oe

Jacksonville State
Jacksonville State
Jacksonville State

Texas State
Texas State
Texas State
Tul ane
Houst on
Houst on
Houst on
Loui si ana- Monr oe
Sout heastern La.
Sout heastern La.
New Orl eans
*South Carolina
*South Carolina
*South Carolina
Cent enary
*Mss. State
*Mss. State
*Mss. State
New Orl eans
* Auburn
*Auburn
* Auburn
Tul ane
*Arkansas
*Arkansas
*Arkansas
Ni choll's State
Sout heastern La.
*Geor gi a
*Geor gi a
*Geor gi a
Sout hern
*Tennessee
*Tennessee
*Tennessee
Tul ane
*Al abama
*Al abama
*Al abama
*Kent ucky
*Kent ucky
*Kent ucky
*Vander bi | t
*Vander bi | t
*Vander bi | t
Sout heast ern La.
*Oe Mss
*Ae Mss
*Oe Mss
Fl ori da
Ceorgia

2004 LSU Basebal |

Team Gane- by- Gane for LSU (as of May 31, 2004)

[N

[N

[N

=

[N

=
ORPRRPRPOOONWU R WONN ©

H

2124 465 709 424

Batting (Al

- =

[N

[N

=

=

[N

[N

[N

=

[N

=
COCWWRORONWBRARWNNNNROWOWODNOUIOOONUIODORRWONDMORAUINUIOUIOONNONNUTO® U W

RBI 2B 3B HR

PNPRPONNEFPWONNEPERPNOWONPAEWOWNRPRPORPRPWWNEPENWOWNNWRORWONDPWOROOWWNRPONEERARNORARERRE
OO 000000000000 OORORPRFPORPRPPOODODODODO0ODO0OO0DO0O0O0O0O0O0O0OO0COONORPPFPOO0OO0OO0OO0OOOROREPFPOO
OOMNNNUIOOFR,R WFRORFRPROORPRPFPNOWRRERPRFRPONRPREPNOONREFPWMNWENANRPPRPPEPNORFRPROORREPPWOORFLROOUN

N
w
3]
-
~

games)

BB 1 BB

[N
N WWWUINORARDRONPONNENARPREPNRARDOWONNORANDDWLWORUORPRNNANOPPWNRFRPOORPOP~POORROODGITOO®

73 221

oNeoNeoNeoNeNeoNeh ol e NeNeoNeNoNo o N o o o Ne Nl e NeoNo il oo Ne No Ne N o N o o oo NoNo No No o No No o No No o No o No NoNo No No N

~

SB

OOFRPNPFPORPNOOOOWOOPRONOPMONONRPFPOOOOWOROONORPROOOONOORFROORPRFPOORPRONOORO

N
=

CS HBP SAC

OFRPRPFPOO0OO000O0OROO0OO0OO0DO0D0DO0DO0O0OO0OORFPOOORPROORFRPROORFRPROO0OO0O0O0CO0OO0OORO0O0D0D0D00O0O0O0OOOOOOON

[y
[N

PRPORPORFRPOOORPRRFPPFPOOOONNOOORORFRPRWOORNOORPRNORPRORFRPROONOOOOOOOORORRERPEFPORFRLNNO

w
o

PRPONRPOOORNNRPORPROOORPROOOONORORFRPRORPRPORPROOOORPROONOOORPROOOORPROO0OO0ODO0O0OO0OO0ORrO

N
[e2]

SF GDP

OO OO0 O0OO0OORPRFRPORFRPRONOOOORFPPMNOONORPROORPROORRFPEPENORPRRPREPRPPWOWONODOONORPROOOOORFRROOO

w
~

=

[N

[N

[N

[N
QU RARNWUONPRPWPRARWWEAPRDPNONNONUUOWNUUIOOOPRARRERRRPOONONOPRARRPPFPONONONNWNOON WA OO0

WNNPFPNORPRPFPEPNPRPPRAPOORPEPENEPRERPRPNORPRWRFRPRWRPRNONRPOOONRPFPORPRPFPOOOOONNPEPOWNMNOONOOOOO

60 305

1558 664

P OOWORPRWRFRPRNORPRPFPOONPFPOUNFPWRORFRPRWNWRARRPROOWOWNRFRORPFEPNORPRPFPOOPRPPODOORPRNWEFORRELRERO m

~
iy

Avg

. 189
. 317
. 283
. 290
. 286
. 303
. 333
. 339
. 327
. 339
. 339
. 343
. 343
. 347
. 345
. 345
. 343
. 346
. 343
. 341
. 345
. 344
. 338
. 339
. 342
. 344
. 341
. 338
. 333
. 327
. 328
. 330
.331
. 332
.331
.331
. 332
. 332
. 335
. 333
. 333
. 334
. 334
.331
. 328
. 329
. 328
. 330
. 334
. 332
. 333
. 330
. 333
. 333
. 334
. 337
. 336
. 334

. 334



Feb 13,
Feb 14,
Feb 15,
Feb 17,
Feb 20,
Feb 21,
Feb 22,
Feb 27,
Feb 28,
Feb 29,
Mar 02
Mar 05,
Mar 06
Mar 07,
Mar 09
Mar 12,
Mar 13
Mar 16,
Mar 19
Mar 20,
Mar 21
Mar 23,
Mar 26
Mar 27,
Mar 28
Mar 30,
Apr 02,
Apr 03,
Apr 04,
Apr 06,
Apr 09,
Apr 10,
Apr 11,
Apr 13,
Apr 14,
Apr 16,
Apr 17,
Apr 18,
Apr 20,
Apr 23,
Apr 24,
Apr 25,
Apr 27,
May 01,
May 02,
May 02,
My 07,
May 08,
May 09,
May 15,
May 15,
May 16,
May 19,
May 21,
My 22,
May 23,
May 26,
May 27,

Total s

2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004

* = SEC game

at

at

at

at

at

at
at

Vs

at
at

at
Vs

at

at

Vs

Opponent

UCF
UCF
UCF
Loui si ana- Monr oe

Jacksonville State
Jacksonville State
Jacksonville State

Texas State
Texas State
Texas State
Tul ane
Houst on
Houst on
Houst on
Loui si ana- Monr oe
Sout heastern La.
Sout heastern La.
New Orl eans
*South Carolina
*South Carolina
*South Carolina
Cent enary
*Mss. State
*Mss. State
*Mss. State
New Orl eans
* Auburn
*Auburn
* Auburn
Tul ane
*Arkansas
*Arkansas
*Arkansas
Ni choll's State
Sout heastern La.
*Geor gi a
*Geor gi a
*Geor gi a
Sout hern
*Tennessee
*Tennessee
*Tennessee
Tul ane
*Al abama
*Al abama
*Al abama
*Kent ucky
*Kent ucky
*Kent ucky
*Vander bi | t
*Vander bi | t
*Vander bi | t
Sout heast ern La.
*Oe Mss
*Ae Mss
*Oe Mss
Fl ori da
Ceorgia

=

=

-

[,

=

FA
0O ©ORO®POEFOW0O®EN®OW0OO®DOOOOD0OOO 00000000 OOOERENOOOOOW0OOOONoOooo

519.

2004 LSU Basebal |

Team Gane- by- Gane for LSU (as of May 31, 2004)
Pitching (Al ganes)

T
T
)

ER BB SO

[N

=
[N

= e =
OCWNOROBRNDENOORAODOODO N
=

e

[N
[N
[,
[N

e e =
CT~NO R ©hMRF©
PUORONOUNROONRPAURNOONNUWNDODIRNWAUINOWWNRWORRPRPNUWONRRONRRO®WW
=

==
E
I

13

-
=
P OO ARANNOONPEPOONREFPOOOUIFPFOICONNUUOWWNRREPPEPNWOWNOOWONWNMNWOREFEPFRPNMNOWONREFERPENRPEPRPORMW

[N

[N
[N
=

[N
NN NOCUOTNOOROODUITTIWWUODRARWROOPRPROCOOWRARUIURARR_RWNWONOONNNNOUGIWONRERPRA~A~NOOUORARNOR, NOOOIN

POOOO0OO0O0OO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0OO0OODODODODODODODODODODOOONODODODODODODODODODODODODODODODODOODOOOOOFr,r OO
3]
P WOWRARPRPRARPRPWWNWNONRFRPRPORPANPEPNRPUONMNRPUOWNNOWWONRPROONRRPDRWORPRNPARWRPNNWONEO WO W

1 549 256 212 145 364

2B

P OWWRPPRPOWRFRPWRPRPOUONPFPONOWRFPWRORPRRERRPPFPWONMNPARPRWORARRPWEPNRPPEPNORPEPNPFPOORFRPRNWORUIOPR

©
-~

3B

OFRPOO0OFRPROONOOOOOODODO0ODO0OO0OO0OROO0O0O0O0ODO0DODO0ODO0OO0OORFPORFRPROORPROO0OO0OO0DO0D0DO0D0DO0DO0O0O0O0OO0OOOOORrO

[y
o

HR

OFRPPFPOFRPNWOOORFRPRNOOONOOOWERRFPPFPPOWWNORPRPFPPFPPPOOFRPPFPNPFPOOOOOWOORrRPROOORrRPROORFrROLR

S
o

W BK HBP

ONOODOONOONOOOODOOOORRPFPOONRPFPORPRPNOORRPPPOOORPRRPPOOODORNRPPOOOOOOREFO

w
o

eNeoNeoNoNeoNoNeolololoNol NeoloNeoloNaol lelloNeolololololoNoloNoloNoloNeololeolol VUeleoloNoloNeoloNo oo leoNeNo NN e NN il e N

[oe]

OONOONRFEPFNOORAPRPOORRPREPPEPPEPPNOOORPRORPROOORFRPROOONORPROONORRPRPPORPRPFPORPRORPROOORNEO

w
(=]

DP 1BB

PRPORFRPOONOOONOWNRERPPFRPORPRNNRPPORPPOOORPRNOOFRPRNOWORPFPORPRANPFPPRPORPRPORPRPFPONOOORO

al
o

i eleoNeoloNeolaol eloleeolololololoNoloNolololoNolol leleolololololoNoloNololoNeoleoleololololololoNoloNeoloNeNeNel e No)

[e2]

Score
4-3
17-4
5-6
7-1
6-1
14-2
19-1
10-1
2-1
13-2
6-0 10-
9-3 11-
5-10 11
8-2 12
6-1 13
7-1 14
5-1 15
14-0 16
6-3 17
5-12 17
12-7 18
9-3 19
3-7 19
11-6 20
14-3 21
12-5 22
6-7 22
5-3 23
3-2 24
0-1 24
8-11 24
10-11 24
5-7 24
9-3 25
9-3 26
6-5 27
10-2 28
4-12 28
21-10  29-
6-8 29-
11-5 30-
11-1 31-
9-5 32-
2-8 32-
2-1 33-
9-2 34-
3-10  34-
11-8 35-
15-4 36-
3-2 37-
7-6 38-
0-8 38-
16-2 39-
6-7 39-
11-4 40-
14-6 41
4-5 41
0-1 41
465-256 41

O©OO~NOIWNN -
A e S S T S R A

rar A S S T T T TR T R O i A S T R
©COOWOWOWONODUTUTOAORBRERREDRWWWNNNNDNNNNNRPRPRPRPRPRPRPEPEPRPRPRLOO

=
=

DO UORRERREDRDWVWWWWWWWWNNNNRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPPOOOO 2

(o]

@

PWWWWWWWWWWRWOWWWWRWOWWWWWOWNNNNIODONNNNONDEEREPNNODODEERNNNDDDND WD



MULTI PLE H' T GAMES

M scel | aneous

2004 LSU Basebal
LSU (as of May 31,
gamnes)

(Al

1
12
16
43

3
21
14
25

J.C. Holt

Ryan Patterson..
Jon Zeri ngue. ...
Ni ck Stavi noha. .

Bl ake G|

Clay Harris.....
Liuzza.....
Harris.....
I van Naccar at a. .

Mat t
W |

Der ek Hebert

Dusti n Waver. ...
Hor wat h. . .

vat t

142 49 12

H TTI NG

STREAKS

Li uzza. .. ..
Hol t

vat t
Jon Zeri ngue. ...
Bl ake G |1

Stats for

MJLTI PLE RB

GAMES

Ryan Patterson..

J.C. Holt
Jon Zeri ngue. .
Matt Liuzza...
WIl Harris....

Ni ck St avi noha. ..

Bl ake G I
Clay Harris....

| van Naccarata. ..
Dusti n \Waver. ...
Bobby Di Li berto..

Matt Horwath. ..
Brad Bass......
Ty Jensen......

'l RR 'R RR W

Longest Current

Patterson. ..

| van Naccar at a. .

WIIl Harris.....
Der ek Hebert

Dusti n Waver. ...
Bobby Di Li berto..

Ty Jensen.......
Brad Bass.......

15 -
14 -
13 1
11 -
8 -
8 -
8 -
8 8
7 -
7 -
5 -
4 -
3 3
2 -
1 1

2004)
2 3
10 4
.. 10 4
.. 8 2
.. 10 -
.. 7 3
7 1
.. 8 1
L. 4 -
5 1
3 -
-2
.2 -
.1 -
.1 -
76 18



2004 LSU Basebal |
M scel | aneous Stats for LSU (as of My 31,

(Al ganes)

2004)

STARTI NG LI NEUP BY POCSI TI ON (Team WL record when starter)

Pl TCHER:

35 Justin Meier.....
13 A ay Dirks.......
41 Nat e Bunstead. ...
46 Lane Mest epey. . ..
33 Jason Det er mann. .
28 M chael Bonura. ..

CATCHER:

14 Matt Liuzza......
9 Dustin Waver. . ..

FI RST BASE:

25 WIIl Harris......
21 day Harris......

SECOND BASE:

3 Blake G I .......
7 1 van Naccar at a. . .
34 Matt Horwat h. . . ..
30 Bobby D Li berto..

THI RD BASE:

21 day Harris......
7 | van Naccar at a. . .

SHORTSTOP:

3 Blake G I .......
2 Derek Hebert.....
34 Matt Horwat h. . . ..

LEFT FI ELD:

12 Ryan Patterson. ..

CENTER FI ELD:

1 J3.C Holt........

Rl GHT FI ELD:

16 Jon Zeri ngue. .. ..

DESI GNATED HI TTER:

43 Ni ck St avi noha. ..
9 Dustin Waver. . ..
14 Matt Liuzza......
7 | van Naccar at a. . .
3 Blake G I .......

51

41

17

29
25

41
17

23

14

58

(10-4)
(9-4)
(9-3)
(7-4)
(3-2)
(3-0)

(35- 16)
(6-1)

(28-13)
(13- 4)

(23-6)
(16-9)
(1-2)
(1-0)

(28-13)
(13- 4)

(14-9)
(15-6)
(12-2)

(41-17)
(41-17)
(41-17)
(35- 16)
(2-1)
(2-0)

(1-0)
(1-0)



2004 LSU Basebal |
M scel | aneous Stats for LSU (as of May 31, 2004)
(Al ganes)

STARTI NG LI NEUP BY LI NEUP SPOT (Team WL record when starter)

L EADOFF
1 J.C Holt........ 47 (32-15)
34 Matt Horwat h. .. .. 6 (5-1)
12 Ryan Patterson. .. (4-1)
2ND SPOT
12 Ryan Patterson. .. 50 (35-15)
1 J.C. Holt........ 7 (6-1)
7 | van Naccar at a. . . 1 (0-1)
3RD SPOT:
3 Blake G I ....... 33 (22-11)
14 Matt Liuzza...... 16 (12-4)
1 J.C Holt........ 4 (3-1)
16 Jon Zeri ngue. .. .. 2 (1-1)
12 Ryan Patterson. .. 1 (1-0)
9 Dustin Waver. . .. 1 (1-0)
7 | van Naccar at a. . . 1 (1-0)
CL EANUP:
16 Jon Zeri ngue. .. .. 18 (12-6)
43 Ni ck St avi noha. .. 17 (13-4)
14 Matt Liuzza...... 17 (11-6)
21 day Harris...... 6 (5-1)
5TH SPOT:
21 day Harris...... 37 (28-9)
43 Ni ck St avi noha. .. 8 (4-4)
7 | van Naccar at a. . . 7 (3-4)
16 Jon Zeri ngue. .. .. 5 (5-0)
14 Matt Liuzza...... 1 (1-0)
6TH SPOT:
16 Jon Zeri ngue. .. .. 16 (10-6)
43 Ni ck St avi noha. .. 16 (11-5)
7 | van Naccar at a. . . 12 (9-3)
21 day Harris...... 6 (3-3)
14 Matt Liuzza...... 6 (6-0)
9 Dustin Waver . . .. 1 (1-0)
25 WIIl Harris...... 1 (1-0)
7TH SPOT:
7 | van Naccar at a. . . 16 (12-4)
16 Jon Zeri ngue. .. .. 10 (7-3)
14 Matt Liuzza...... 8 (5-3)
3 Blake G I ....... 6 (6-0)
21 Cday Harris...... 6 (4-2)
43 Ni ck St avi noha. .. pat (3-1)
9 Dustin Waver. . .. 3 (1-2)
25 WIIl Harris...... 3 (1-2)
12 Ryan Patterson. .. 1 (1-0)
30 Bobby Di Li berto.. 1 (1-0)
8TH SPOT:
25 WIIl Harris...... 19 (15-4)
3 Blake G I ....... 7 (4-3)
16 Jon Zeri ngue. .. .. 7 (6-1)
43 Ni ck St avi noha. .. 6 (4-2)
14 Matt Liuzza...... 5 (2-3)
9 Dustin Waver. . .. pat (4-0)
7 | van Naccar at a. . . 4 (3-1)
21 day Harris...... 3 (1-2)
2 Derek Hebert. .. .. 2 (2-0)
12 Ryan Patterson. .. 1 (0-1)
9TH SPOT:
2 Derek Hebert..... 19 (13-6)
25 WIIl Harris...... 18 (11-7)
34 Matt Horwat h. .. .. 11 (8-3)
3 Blake G I ....... 7 (6-1)
7 | van Naccar at a. . . 2 (2-0)
9 Dustin Waver . . .. 1 (1-0)



2004 LSU Basebal |
M scel | aneous Stats for LSU (as of May 31, 2004)

(Al ganes)
STARTERS SUMVARY

[=-mmmmm - Position-----------nncm--- | [EEEEEEEEE Batting Order----------- |
Pl ayer GS p ¢ 1b 2b 3b ss If cf rf of dh 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th
12 Ryan Patterson... 58 . . . . . . 58 . . . . 5 50 1 . . . 1 1
21 Jay Harris...... 58 . 1T L4110 . . . . . . . . 6 37 6 6 3
1J.C Holt........ 58 . . . . . . . 58 . . . 47 7 4 . . . .
16 Jon Zeringue... .. 58 . . . . . . . . 58 . . . . 2 18 5 16 10 7
14 Matt Liuzza...... 53 . 51 . . . . . . . . 2 . . 16 17 1 6 5
3 Blake GII....... 53 . . .29 . 23 . . . . 1 . .33 . . . 77
43 Nick Stavinoha... 51 . . . . . . . . . . b1 . . . 17 8 16 6 .
7 lvan Naccarata. .. 43 . . .25 17 . . . . . 1 . 1 1 . 7 12 16 4 2
25 WII Harris...... 41 . .41 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 3 19 18
2 Derek Hebert..... 21 . . . . .21 . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 19
34 Matt Horwath. . ... 17 . . . 3 . 14 . . . . 6 . . . . . . o1
35 Justin Meier..... 14 14
13 day Dirks....... 13 13
41 Nate Bunstead.... 12 12
46 Lane Mestepey.... 11 11 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
9 Dustin Waver.. .. 10 . 7 . . . . . . . . 3 . . 1 . . 1 3 4 1
33 Jason Determann.. 5
28 M chael Bonura... 3 3

30 Bobby DiLiberto.. 1 . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1



2004 LSU Basebal
Season Gane Highs for LSU (as of May 31, 2004)
(Al ganes)
TEAM GAME HI GHS

Batti ng

At bats: 47 - vs e Mss (May 23, 2004)
Runs scored: 21 - vs Southern (Apr 20, 2004)

Hts: 23 - vs Kentucky (May 09, 2004)

RBlIs: 19 - vs Southern (Apr 20, 2004)
Doubles: 6 - vs e Mss (May 22, 2004)
Triples: 2 - vs New Oleans (Mar 16, 2004)

Hone runs: 5 - vs UCF (Feb 14, 2004)
5 - vs Southeastern La. (May 19, 2004)
Total bases: 35 - vs UCF (Feb 14, 2004)
Wal ks: 11 - vs Southern (Apr 20, 2004)
Stri keouts: 13 - vs Jacksonville State (Feb 20, 2004)

Sac hits: 2 - (5 ganes )
Sac flies: 4 - vs Southern (Apr 20, 2004)
Stol en bases: 4 - vs Southern (Apr 20, 2004)
4 - vs Tulane (Apr 27, 2004)
Ht by pitch: 3 - vs Nicholls State (Apr 13, 2004)
Caught stealing: 2 - vs UCF (Feb 13, 2004)
Runners LOB: 14 - vs Arkansas (Apr 10, 2004)
Ht into DP. 4 - vs Georgia (Apr 18, 2004)
4 - vs Kentucky (May 07, 2004)

Fi el di ng

Putouts: 33 - vs South Carolina (Mar 19, 2004)
33 - vs Vanderbilt (May 15, 2004)
Assists: 17 - vs Southern (Apr 20, 2004)
Errors: 5 - vs Tennessee (Apr 24, 2004)
Passed ball s: 1 - (8 ganes )
DPs turned: 5 - vs Mss. State (Mar 26, 2004)

Pi t chi ng

I nnings pitched: 11.0 - vs South Carolina (Mar 19, 2004)
11.0 - vs Vanderbilt (May 15, 2004)
Strikeouts: 13 - vs Auburn (Apr 02, 2004)
Hts allowed: 3 - vs New Oleans (Mar 16, 2004)
WIld pitches: 2 - (6 ganes )
Ht batters: 4 - vs Kentucky (May 08, 2004)



At bats:
Runs scor ed:

Hts:

RBI s:

Doubl es:

Tri pl es:
Home runs:
Tot al bases:
WVl ks:

Stri keout s:

Sac hits:

Sac flies:
St ol en bases:

Ht by pitch:

Caught stealing:
Runners LOB:

Put out s:
Assi st s:

Errors:

Passed bal |l s:

I nni ngs pitched:
Stri keout s:
W1l d pitches:

Ht batters:

2004 LSU Basebal |

Season Gane Highs for LSU (as of May 31, 2004)

NEFENNNNNNRADRMOWOWONENNORMDMDMO

P WWWwo oo

ANNOOOO

(Al ganes)
I NDI VI DUAL GAME HI GHS

Batti ng

(15 ganes )

Der ek Hebert vs Southern (Apr 20, 2004)
Ryan Patterson vs Southern (Apr 20, 2004)
J.C. Holt vs Southern (Apr 20, 2004)

Jon Zeringue vs Vanderbilt (May 15, 2004)

I van Naccarata vs M ss. State (Mar 28, 2004)
(9 ganes )

(14 ganes )

(4 ganes )

Ryan Patterson vs de Mss (May 23, 2004)
Clay Harris vs UCF (Feb 14, 2004)

Bl ake G Il vs Houston (Mar 07, 2004)

J.C. Holt vs Southern (Apr 20, 2004)

Jon Zeringue vs UCF (Feb 15, 2004)

Der ek Hebert vs Loui si ana- Monroe (Mar 09, 2004)
J.C. Holt vs South Carolina (Mar 19, 2004)
Ryan Patterson vs Georgia (Apr 16, 2004)
Clay Harris vs Southern (Apr 20, 2004)

J.C. Holt vs Southern (Apr 20, 2004)

I van Naccarata vs Tul ane (Apr 27, 2004)

Matt Liuzza vs Nicholls State (Apr 13, 2004)
(11 ganes )

Der ek Hebert vs Houston (Mar 05, 2004)

Fi el di ng

WIl Harris vs Al abana (May 01, 2004)
Matt Horwat h vs Auburn (Apr 03, 2004)
Bl ake G Il vs Vanderbilt (May 16, 2004)
Bl ake G Il vs Georgia (Apr 18, 2004)

Bl ake G Il vs Tennessee (Apr 24, 2004)
WIl Harris vs Qe Mss (May 22, 2004)
(8 ganes )

Pi t chi ng

- Cay Dirks vs Tul ane (Mar 02, 2004)

- COay Dirks vs Auburn (Apr 03, 2004)

Justin Meier vs Auburn (Apr 02, 2004)

Justin Meier vs Florida (May 26, 2004)

Justin Meier vs Houston (Mar 05, 2004)

M chael Bonura vs Sout heastern La. (Apr 14, 2004)
Justin Meier vs Kentucky (May 08, 2004)



2004 LSU Basebal
Br eakdown for LSU (as of May 31

2004)

ganes)

(Al

AB- R- H RB

#10 #14 #7 #12
LI UZZA NACCARAT PATTERSO ST

JENSEN

#34
HOLT HORWATH

#1

#2
HEBERT

#52 #30 #3 #21 #25
G LL HARRI S, C HARRI S, W

DAVI S DI LI BERT

#32

BUTEAU

#38
BASS

Dat e

Opponent

22N BN N NN BN N NN L)L) N NN N LN N BN N NN B N - N WU N BN W) U U N N B N N

OMO—T1O—"1N—dO0OMONOOOOONMAANOMOOODODOOOONNMANTONOANOOO—TONOOOON—-HOL O
OMOHOMMHOTANOHTHO AN NN A AN AN AN ANANN NN AN ANNNOONONNHAO ANN AT MO
OM O AN MO N AN AH OO A HO A A H O A MO A0 HO A AN AOTOMAMOAMOAHAO OO MNONNO
OO TSI ODODOLTALTOT VOB LLLTVOLLTVOVLIOTOLTOOMOWTOT T TGO

SASSAEY 1dd AU d S D Td lAdSddd It ddddddddddddddddddddddddd
OCANHAHANA . ON .OONOODDOHO (O . OAOOdHH . . NOOANOOAHNAAAAO O AAAOAO AN LD OO
DT ITON® O . NTOAOANLO® .H . ANTOOA® .  OTTNNOOTOOOTOTNSTIOTOTO® S T T O
O AN AN AN AN A OANNAAN O  HdNOOTNAHOONA | AN AN (OO
CHOHO AN A HAAHAO OO HOONOHN O . HHOOHAOHAO DO |  HHOOOANOHHAAAD OO A
DO TITTONTOADOOOITOADNTO T  OTOOOIOOOOO® .  FTOOTITOITAONTON (O F SN
B VA R S VR VWL T )
48 88 e 8K S 8 8 T S
&4 TAd S R & DA T T
SCNOHO D AN GG Gaa S 0SLO S =) S o o -
SNSSA L OAd SSAS S 0884 S S PR at
R R R R R R RN S NE S N TN <} - =) S LA L
ONONOONOOOMAAO A 1O dO0OAddANNOOdOOHOONOOODOMOOHOMMOOOONOOHOONNNOO
AANANNNOMNHAHANT A AN NN O HAAN AN AONNAAAO AN ANNNNOANNNAOONANNO N MO
AN AN OMO DA NN AHON AN AN AN A A A A OO AN ANNMOTHANANNOODAOAHAOOOND AN
OO OO OONTTOOTAOT TSI IO IIOOSTOOOSTOTTNOO OO O <
N CHASAHAANHDOS ‘A T O Odad (o 1<} M = S . O =)
T dAddoddddaod A ld S 0D A 1<} tOO AT s 8 e =)
N N I T SRS SRS S S NI S R R ™ lON At ™ Sl A T
. O oonN oo N OO OMOOON-HOO . ONOOOT1O0OO0OO0ON-dTNAO0O1000O0OMAT1OMONOOO
) Sdod l4ad TANHO  OMHAHOOHHAO D  HHONHAO OO AN A A A A A AOOTHOONHHM O
N oo o HHOAN  OANNOOOOOD  OHANOHAOHAHO A HAAAO OO OO HNOOOAND MDD
T S o STANN  HOTONANNN . OO ATONITITOTOANDONTSIIOLTONO®O M N
HTOO A1 N-1000O0O10000 11000000 ddTTNd1 00O -1NOA1ONO A 10 11N 410101010100
A A A AN AOAN OO AN AN NON A A A A AAN NN A O N AHAO AN N ANON AAONAAAAAO D M N OO
OO OO OO NO OO HHOANN AN D HO OO ANA A A HO DO HHHO DO OIANIN NS D
N T TN TN AN OO OO TN T T TN T OO T T T T TTTOTANSTONTIIOSTIOO®
O M AdAN A HAOANMNO O AN AN AN AT A AAOONNANNAOND O e  HNAANO AN N
S H A Attt ULl A AAddd e dddddddd (a1 SdddmdhdddShdS
OO T T TN IO IO TANATTANOTTITITITONTITATIOSITIOSTTIN (AT . OOTOONT TN OO <
T4 Sodo o S Ll <) =) - LA =
T4 Sodo (o << <) =) - oA =)
N AN - B NI N N - N =
) N,
(S |
L Do
e S S e S VR o NS Sl oL 1oL
) A4S ) o8 8 & 8 & A88 a8 o8
T4 -X=) T4 ) - R T ALl Lo T
O« ) ) =
S0 <) ) S
& &4 &4 &
MO IONMNOANMNOOANLDONOONMNODOTNOMNMNVDONMNMTSODOAMTOMNMNODOMITULNEANANNOIOIOHLODANMWOIN
AA A AN NANANNNOOOOOAAdAdcdANANNANANNMNMOOOODO A A AddcdcdANANNANNOOOOOOddAdAdNNNNN
D00 0000000 o o b b b b b b b b b A b A A b A b b b i i i e DA DN DN DN DN DN DN DN DD D> D>
PP PP P ESESSSSSS5S558552223823338233382332832588s858s855s8588888¢8
=
wwmewwmmmUWMWwwwmCCC@WmmmUUUURRRWwwmeWWWUMMMKKKUUUNMMMF%
Lo M M g Sy Sy O N OO LU Tk 7)) 7)) [ DO IO>S>>0moOS$2DOS$IDODD



| P- H R- ER- BB- SO

2004 LSU Basebal |
Br eakdown for LSU (as of My 31,
(Al ganes)

2004)

#33

#29
FAI RCLOTH

Loui si ana- Monr oe
Jacksonville State
Jacksonville State
Jacksonville State
Texas State
Texas State
Texas State

Tul ane

Houst on

Houst on

Houst on

Loui si ana- Monr oe
Sout heastern La.
Sout heastern La.
New Or | eans

Sout h Carolina
Sout h Carolina
Sout h Carolina
Cent enary

Mss. State
Mss. State
Mss. State

New Ol eans
Aubur n

Aubur n

Aubur n

Tul ane

Ar kansas

Ar kansas

Ar kansas

Ni cholls State
Sout heastern La.
Geor gi a

Geor gi a

Ceorgi a

Sout hern
Tennessee
Tennessee
Tennessee

Tul ane

Al abama

Al abama

Al abama

Kent ucky

Kent ucky

Kent ucky

Vander bi | t
Vander bi | t
Vander bi | t

Sout heastern La.
Oe Mss

Oe Mss

Oe Mss

Fl ori da

Ceorgi a



Loui si ana- Monr oe
Jacksonville State
Jacksonville State
Jacksonville State
Texas State
Texas State
Texas State

Tul ane

Houst on

Houst on

Houst on

Loui si ana- Monr oe
Sout heastern La.
Sout heastern La.
New Or | eans
South Carolina
Sout h Carolina
Sout h Carolina
Cent enary

Mss. State
Mss. State
Mss. State

New Or | eans
Aubur n

Aubur n

Aubur n

Tul ane

Ar kansas

Ar kansas

Ar kansas

Ni cholls State
Sout heastern La.
Ceorgi a

Geor gi a

Geor gi a

Sout hern
Tennessee
Tennessee
Tennessee

Tul ane

Al abarma

Al abama

Al abama

Kent ucky

Kent ucky

Kent ucky

Vander bi | t
Vander bi | t
Vander bi | t

Sout heastern La.
Oe Mss

Oe Mss

Oe Mss

Fl ori da

Geor gi a

2004 LSU Basebal |
| P- H R- ER- BB- SO Breakdown for LSU (as of My 31, 2004)
(Al ganes)

#46 #6 #27
Dat e MESTEPEY SMTH, C SM TH, G



2004 LSU Fighting Tigers Baseball Rosters

NCAA Baton Rouge Regional (June 4-6)

NUMERICAL ROSTER ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

No. Name, Pos.

No. Name Pos. BT Ht. Wt C.-Exp. Hometown (Previous school) 20 Jody Autery, Vol. Coach
J.C. Holt OF L-R 5-9 170 Ir.-2L Sieper (Oak Hill HS) 38 Brad Bass. C
Derek Hebert SS L-R 5-10 180 Ir.-IC New Iberia (EI Camino College) 28 Michael B(;nura RHP

N o o w N —

Blake Gill SS12B LR 5-10 190 Ir-2L Bradenton, Fla. (Manatee HS) 41 Nate Bumstead, RHP
Collin Smith RHP R-R 5-10 195 Ir-RS Baker (Pearl River CC) 32 Rhett Buteau, OF
Ivan Naccarata 2B/3B L-R 5-10 185 Sr.-1L Longeuil, Quebec (Chipola IC) 52 Will Davis, C
9 Dustin Weaver C R-R 5-10 185 Ir-1L St. Amant (Southeastern La. University) 33 Jason Determann. LHP
10 Tylensen C R-R 6-0 180 Sr-1L  San Mateo, Calif. (College of San Mateo) 30 Bobby Diliberto I'F
12 Ryan Patterson OF R-R 5-11 200 r-1L Rowlett, Texas (Texarkana College) 13 Clay Dirks LHP’
13 Clay Dirks LHP L-L 6-4 235 Fr-RS Hernando, Miss. (Hernando HS) 29 Jordan Fai’rcloth RHP
14 Matt Liuzza C R-R 6-0 190 So-1L  Metairie (Rummel HS) , '
16 lon Zeringue OF RR 62 205 Jr-2L  Thibodaux (E.D. White HS) 3 Blake Gill, 55128
21 Clay Harris 3B/1B RR 64 230 Jr-2L  Slidel (Slidell HS) 21 Clay Harrs, 38/18
25 Wil Harris BRHP RR 63 240 So-1L  Slidell (Slicell HS) 25 Will Harris, 1B/RHP
27 Greg Smith LHPAB LL 60 190 So-1L  Alexandria (Alexandria Senior HS) 2 Derek Hebert, S5
28 Michael Bonura RHP  RR 61 175 Fr-HS  Destrehan (St. Charles Catholic HS) 1 J.C.Holt, OF
29  Jordan Faircloth RHP R-R 6-3 215 Jr-iL Alexandria (Alexandria Senior HS) 34 Matt Horwath, 2B/SS
30  Bobby Diliberto IF RR 510 195 Jr-lC  Chicago, lll. (Mesa CC) 10 Ty Jensen, C
32 Rhett Buteau OF L-R 58 160 Ir-2L  leanerette (Catholic-New Iberia HS) 22 Smoke Laval, Head Coach
33 lason Determann LHP R-L 5-10 170 So.-1L  Baton Rouge (Catholic HS) 14 Matt Liuzza, C
34 Matt Horwath 2B/SS RR 59 175 Fr-RS  Lake Mary, Fla. (Lake Mary HS) 35 Justin Meier, RHP
35  Justin Meier RHP  RR 6-0 210 So.-iL  Windmere, Fla. (West Orange HS) 46 Lane Mestepey, LHP
38  Brad Bass C R-R 59 195 Jr-SQ  Port Allen (Southern) 7 Ivan Naccarata, 2B/3B
41 Nate Bumstead RHP  R-R 6-1 210 Sr-1L  Las Vegas, Nev. (College of Southern Idaho) | | 12 Ryan Patterson, OF
43 Nick Stavinoha DH R-R 6-1 220 Ir-C Houston, Texas (San Jacinto JC) 6 Collin Smith, RHP
46 Lane Mestepey LHP L-L 6-0 195 Ir-2L Zachary (Central Private School) 27 Greg Smith, LHP/1B
NOTE: Hometown is in Louisiana unless otherwise noted. 43 Nick Stavinoha, DH

17 Turtle Thomas, Asst. Coach
9 Dustin Weaver, C

COACHING STAFF 18 Ted White, Adrin. Asst.

26 Brady Wiederhold, Asst. Coach

No.  Name Responsibilities Alma Mater Year(s) at LSU ,
B N . 16 Jon Zeringue, C
22 Ray “Smoke” Laval ~ Head Coach Jacksonville, 1977 16th (3rd as HC)
17 Henry “Turtle: Thomas Recruiting Coordinator/Hitting/1st Base High Point, 1975 5th
26 Brady Wiederhold Pitching Kennesaw St., 1994 3rd
20 Jody Autery 3rd Base LSU, 2001 5th
18 Ted White Administrative Assistant UL-Monroe, 2002 2nd
[ ] [ ] (]
Pronunciation guide
Michael Bonura Buh-NURR-uh Lane Mestepey Mess-tuh-PAY
Rhett Buteau BYOO-toe Ivan Naccarata KNOCK-er-ah-tuh
Jason Determann DETT-er-man Nick Stavinoha Stav-in-AW
Derek Hebert A-bear Brady Wiederhold WEE-der-hold
Matt Horwath Hor-wahth Jon Zeringue Zuh-RANG
Smoke Laval Luh-VAL
Matt Liuzza Lye-00-zah
Justin Meier Myer




